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includes but is not limited to all Rosco Gobo patterns/designs.

The names and numerical designations of Rosco Gobo patterns/designs
are trademarks of Rosco.

Rosco reserves all copyright and trademark rights.
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Custom Gobos

Custom gobos can be made to fit virtually any stationary or moving light. Your artwork may be a logo, text, a photo or any
image. But the critical decision is choosing the right vendor. When you place your order with a dealer, the dealer will prob-
ably recommend that your custom gobo be manufactured at Rosco. Here’s why:

Rosco manufactures its own dichroic glass in its purpose-built facility in Round Rock, Texas. Dichroic glass is the basic build-
ing block for glass gobos. Virtually all other gobo manufacturers have to buy their dichroic glass from various outside suppli-
ers. Manufacturing its own glass assures color consistency from gobo to gobo and from batch to batch. It also assures that
the gobo will be the same in quality if more copies need to be manufactured months after the original tooling. For many
clients or company managements, color consistency in, for example, corporate logos is an overriding concern.

Although Rosco’s standard dichroic glass thickness is 1.75mm, our manufactured glass gobos are as thin as 1.1Tmm thickness
for black & white and one color gobos and 1.9mm for hi-resolution multi colors. This is particularly important because of
the optics capability in today's highly advanced light fixtures. The substrates used allow a better focal plane. Such gobos will
also fit the gobo slots of most instruments far more effectively, allowing for maximum usage of the light fixtures' projection
capabilities.
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See page 61 for details on specifying custom gobos.

~ EXPLORE

f with the

Black and white Two color Enhanced Hi Resolution Enhanced Hi Resolution
glass gobo glass gobo black and white glass gobo color glass gobo

Choosing Standard Gobo Designs Online

Many designers prefer to choose their gobos online. resco
Rosco’s new Gobo Website makes it easier and L] L] [_T1.] LT —

faster. ——

All the gobos in this catalog are shown on the site.
You can choose by categories, as in this catalog, or
search by name or number. You can also enlarge or
reduce the illustrated designs.

Rosco’s Gobo Website is at: B
http:www.rosco.com/gobos _:' i
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Colorizers™

Rosco’s Colorizers can be used to create beautiful multi-colored projection effects. Colored in gentle hues in one of three
styles—stippled, featherlight, or free flow—Colorizers can be used alone or combined with a steel pattern for a more
dramatic effect. Designs marked with an asterisk * are available in X Size for use in the Rosco X-Effects Projector.

Stippled Series
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55004* 55005* 55006* 55007* 55008*
Blue and Lavender Amber and Red Red, Blue and Lavender Green, Blue and Lavender Green and Yellow

Featherlight Series  Similar to the Stippled Colorizers, but with a less dense “feather duster” pattern to allow more

56205
Blue, Lavender and Yellow Blue and Green Red, Lavender and Yellow Blue and Lavender Green and Yellow

56201 56202 56203

Free Flow Series A combination of colors smoothly blended together in a unique, flowing design.

wn

O 56101+ 56102* 56103*
* | Cool: Blues, Reds Warm: Red, Ambers, Midnight: Blues,

C and Lavenders Blues and Lavenders Lavenders and Greens
=2 Prismatics™

— Prismatics are recommended for use in moving lights with lamps up to 1200 watts. In ellipsoidal fixtures, they should be
am used with a 600 watt lamp, though short term use with lamps up to 750 watts may be acceptable. Prismatics require the

use of the Universal Iris Slot Holder. Prismatics are available in standard B Size or in smaller sizes for automated luminaires
by special order. Prismatics are NOT available for use in the Rosco X-Effects Projector.

43801 43802 43803 No. 43804 43805 43806
Kaleidoscope Cool Lavender Spring Greens Sunset

43807 43808 43809
Warm Contrast Patriotic Crystalline




Image Glass™

Rosco’s Image Class is deeply textured glass that refracts and bends light into intricate patterns of light and grayscale images.
Altering the sharp focus of the fixture transforms the image into subtle and complex textured shadows. Image Class is
available in standard B Size or in smaller sizes for automated luminaires by special order. Designs marked with an asterisk *
are available in X Size for use in the Rosco X-Effects Projector.

33603 33604 33605*

33600*

Flower Lined Lt. Plume Pebble Honeycomb
33606* 33607* 33608* 33609* 33610* 33611
Waves Irregular Strands Banded Lines Lazy Swirls Basket Weave Pin Feathers

33613 33614 33615* 33616 33617* 33618*
Winter Frost Blisters Coalescing Bubbles Raised Mosaic Hammered Wood Grain

33619*
Ripples

Sparkelite Reflections Rain Glass

33625
Foam Bubbles
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ColorWaves™

Rosco’s ColorWaves are a new idea in glass gobos to help create vibrant colored textures and shapes. Each glass texture—
Waves, Sparkelite, Strands, Ripple or Mosaic—is coated in one of five brilliant dichroic colors. The projection is a
remarkable and unique combination of color, texture, shading and blending. ColorWaves are available in standard

B Size or in smaller sizes for automated luminaires by special order. Designs marked with an asterisk * are available

in X Size for use in the Rosco X-Effects Projector.

Waves

33001* 33002* 33003* 33004* 33005*

Waves - Red Waves - Amber Waves - Magenta Waves - Cyan Waves - Indigo
Sparkelite

New!

33401* 33402* 33403* 33404* 33405*

Sparkelite - Red Sparkelite - Amber Sparkelite - Magenta Sparkelite - Cyan Sparkelite - Indigo
Ripple

33101* 33102* 33103*

33105*
Ripple - Red Ripple - Amber Ripple - Magenta Ripple - Cyan Ripple - Indigo
Strands
33201* 33202* 33203* 33204* 33205*
Strands - Red Strands - Amber Strands - Magenta Strands Cyan Strands - Indigo
Mosaic
33301 33302 33303 33304 33305
Mosaic - Red Mosaic - Amber Mosaic - Magenta Mosaic - Cyan Mosaic - Indigo
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77633 77634 77635 77636 77640 77637
633 634 635 636 640 637
Vanishing Ellipses Vanishing Squares Fizzy Shapes Breakup 1 Shapes Breakup 2 Vanishing Triangles
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77642 77879 79076 71010 77641 77639
642 879 99076 1010 641 639
Triangles (Small) Triangle Breakup Triangles 2 Circle Mania Multi Coils Matrix

77638 77807 77053 77808 77569 79078
638 807 53 808 569 99078
Holes Dot Breakup (Small) Dot Breakup (Med) Dot Breakup (Large) Ellipses Bubbles (Large)

New! New!

79653 79650 78439 78440 78441 78442
99653 99650 Egg Dots Lizard Skin Hole Punch Denim
Bubbles (Medium) Bubbles (Small)

New! New!
9
; | s
78443 78444 78445 78446 78447 78448
Diamond Grid Diamond Sphere Grid Sphere Frozen Rain Random Diamond Plate Old Screen

77570 77764 77571 77280 77809
570 7764 571 280 809
Sponged Amorphous Zig Zags Jaws 1 Sharp Breakup (Small)

Tharon Musser
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77785 79081 77810 77745 77418 77423
238-285 99081 810 7745 418 423
Sharp Breakup (Medium) Baby Boomerangs Sharp Breakup (Large) Munn Slash Crackle Stripes
Tom Skelton Thomas Munn
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77216 77217 77401 77402 77501

7216 7217 401 402 501
Pick up Sticks Pick Up Sticks Reversed Linear 1 Linear 2 Linear 3
Kevin Rigdon Kevin Rigdon

77502 77503 77504 77561 77562 79662
502 503 504 561 562 99662
Linear 4 Linear 5 Linear 6 Linear 7 Linear 8 Linear 9

79203 77716 71005 77564 78048 79099
99203 7716 1005 564 8048 99099
Linear 10 Tree Trunks Bark Breakup 1 Loose Weave Weave Scratched

Greg MacPherson

77351 77530 77524 77420 77421 79092
351 530 524 420 421 99092
Streaks Threads Squares Rectilinear Wrectilinear Sticks
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71009 77411 77412 77413 77432 77433
1009 411 412 413 432 433
Chocolate Squares Crossword Origami Honeycomb Spellbound Conception
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71044 77956 77957 77737 77738 77811
1044 956 957 7737 7738 811
Poppy Field Camouflage (Brown) Camouflage (Green) Open Breakup Irregular Breakup Soft Breakup
Kirk Bookman Kirk Bookman

77721 77722 77723 71006 77417
238-221 238-222 7723 1006 417
Breakup (Small) Breakup (Large) Hibiscus Blob Explosion Tangles
John Bury John Bury

77912 77910
912 910 ¢ 8140
Scribble Eccentric Squares i Pebble Dash Tortellini

78132 79075 78125 78127 71023
8132 99075 8125 8127 1023
Undergrowth Quotation Breakup Squiggle Spangles Festive Abstract

78124 79087 77915 78138 78139 79100
8124 99087 915 8138 8139 99100
Sparkles Splat Breakup Foam Dibs Dabs Closeup Bark

77754 77419 77575 77582 77583 79074
238-254 419 575 582 583 99074
Arabesque Twist Reflective Bubbles Tye Dye Circles Worms

Boris Aronson
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71001 71002 71003 77576 77577
1001 1002 1003 576 577
50’s Breakup 1 50’s Breakup 2 50’s Breakup 3 Spaghetti Curly Coils
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77579 77580 79035 78131 77757 77288
579 580 99035 8131 7757 7288
Angles Parquet Scribbles Parquet Weave Frazzle Irregular Leaves Interlocking Breakup
Peter Maradudin Ken Billington

77113 76510 76511 76512 76513
113 6510 6511 6512 6513
Tangle Undulation Tennis Balls Printed Shells Artists Breakup Jigsaw Pieces

76514 76515 76516 76594 76595 76596
6514 6515 6516 6594 6595 6596
Handprints Footprints Paint Effects Tangled Breakup Abstract Weave Sponge Texture

76597 76598 76599 76601 76602 76604
6597 6598 6599 6601 6602 6604
Scrunched Imprint Printed Mesh Crazy Breakup Ink Roller Loom

78242 78243 78228 78245 78449 78450
Foam Dots 1 Foam Dots 2 Irregular Dots Misdirection Stone Bed Blowing Strands
Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Kevin Junker
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78451 78452 78453 78454 78455 78456
Strand Grid Slate Roof Tread Art Elbows Shapes Breakup Shapes Line
KC Hooper Mike Baldassari Mike Baldassari

Breakups

78457 78458 78459 78460 78425 78206
U Swirls Maws Maw Tread Matisse Breakup 78206
Allen Lee Hughes Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Abigail Rosen Holmes Pavers

78224 78235 78233 78236 78208 78240
Rough Trunk Sphere Breakup Squiggle Scratch Thorn Breakup Irregular Spots Bark Breakup
BJ Wilkinson BJ Wilkinson Don Darnutzer

77405 77406 77407 71041 77408 77409
405 406 407 1041 408 409
Dapple (Small) Dapple (Medium) Dapple (Large) Mottle Breakup Ocelot (Small) Ocelot (Medium)
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77410 77119 77805 77806 78417 78418
410 119 805 806 Tight Stipple Open Stipple
Ocelot (Large) Leaf Breakup (Small) Leaf Breakup (Medium) Leaf Breakup (Large)

78419 78420 78421 78422 78423 77447
Stuco Leaves Yarn Breakup Jagged Moonlight Jagged Moonlight Thick Stamp Breakup 447
Abigail Rosen Holmes Leaf Breakup (Distorted)
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71026 77803 77779 77804 77446 77117
1026 803 238-279 804 446 117
Foliage Breakup Foliage (Small) Foliage (Medium) Foliage (Large) Foliage (Distorted) Vine Leaves

David Hersey
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77774 77109 79106 79107 79108 79110
105 109 99106 99107 99108 99110
Blossoms Blossoms (Detail) Leafy Branches 1 Leafy Branches 2 Leafy Branches 3 Leafy Branches 4

David Hersey

77732 79660 77733 79114 79117 77780
238-232 99660 238-233 99114 99117 238-280
Realistic Leaves Realistic Leaves 2 Dense Leaves Dense Leaves 2 Dense Leaves 3 Dense Leaves (Detail)
Tony Walton Ming Cho Lee Ming Cho Lee

79104 77782 71032 77731 77126
99104 238-282 1032 238-231 126
Spring Leaves Bamboo Leaves Jungle Palms Jungle Leaf Jungle Leaves

Jo Mielzner

77593 77592 77281 77282 71035 78218
593 592 7281 7282 1035 Summer Branches
Ferns Fir Cones Open Palm Dense Palm Leafy Tropic
Andrew Bridge Andrew Bridge

78217 78219 78220
Summer Leaves Wrinkles Wrinkles (Large)

77595 77857
595 857
Bark Texture Autumnal




71034 76611 78223 78222 78221 77102
1034 6611 Leaf Blobs Moonlight Leaves Scattered Light 102
Leaf Confetti Lightweave Abstract Leaves

108 116
Wheat Pattern Rice Pattern

572 1030
Autumn Breakup Jagged Breakup

77953 77271 77839 77840 77611
953 7271 839 840 611
Forest Floor 2 Twigs Meshed Saplings Meshed Woodlands Meshed Oak
Francis Bellman Andrew Bridge

77609
609
Meshed Palm

To wash the large areas of stage or scenery with foliage breakups, choose a breakup design that
has interlocking or uneven edges, not an obvious circular perimeter. When you combine the
projections from several fixtures, the shadows blend together with few noticeable “seams.”

Ken Billington’s Interlocking Breakup design perfectly illustrates this technique.

Oﬁps Building A Full Stage Gobo Wash

77288 Interlocking Breakup R64 Steel Blue
Ken Billington
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77320
320
Tree 3

79119 77734 77205 77206

99119 238-234 7205 7206
Winter Tree 1 Winter Tree 2 Pine Trees Forest Top Forest Floor
Marsha Eck Paul Sweeney Paul Sweeney

77793 77794 77283 77222 79403
7793 7794 7283 7222 99403
Forest Stage Right Forest Stage Left Double Palm Tropical Palm Tropical Tree
Tom Sturge & David Summer  Tom Sturge & David Summer Andrew Bridge Leon Rosenthal

77549 77550 77735 77777 77778 77115
549 550 238-235 106 238-278 115
Martin Guerre Branches 1 Martin Guerre Branches 2 Bare Branches 1 Bare Branches 2 Bare Branches (Reversed) Dense Branches
Robin Wagner David Hersey David Hersey

77864
864
Pine Branches Pine Branches 2 Branching Leaves (Positive) Branching Leaves (Negative) Pond Weed Tropical Leaves

77596 77548 77744 77841 77865
596 548 7744 841 865
Pear Drops Birches Three Trees Forest Winter Glade

Tom Sturge




77860 77861 79111 77862 77781 71004
860 861 99111 862 238-281 1004
Glade Leaf Vignette Jungle Vignette Spooky Wood Bamboo Bamboo Stems
Tom Skelton

71007 71031 77127 78037 77954 77386
1007 1031 127 8037 954 386
Bonsai Japanese Flowers Palm Leaf Elm Christmas Leaves Floral 1

238-273
Floral 2 Flowers
Jules Fisher

71025 71011 71042 77211 77212 78084
1025 1011 1042 7211 7212 8084
Floral 8 Circular Wood Multiple Flowers Abstract Blades Tropical Flora Blooming Rose
John Haupt John Haupt

77763 71055 78180 78177 71059
7763 1055 8180 8177 1059
Roses Sunburst Flowers Single Flower Sunflower Wheat

Paulie Jenkins

78039 71029 76569 76570 76571
8039 1029 6569 6570 6571 6572
Grasses Grasses 2 Three Sisters Birch 1 Three Sisters Birch 2 Spooky Trees Bloomin Flowers
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76573 76574 76575 76576 76577 76578
6573 6574 6575 6576 6577 6578
Oriental Flowers Dainty Flowers Holly 1 Holly 2 Twisty Ivy Hanging Grapes

New! New!
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76579 76605 78257 78426 78427 78428
6579 6605 Serengeti Sun Banana Leaves Fronds Plumeria
Beanstalk Bloomin Breakup Dusty Ray & Tom Sturge Marcia Madeira Don Guy Don Guy

New! New!

78429 78431 78432 78434 78435 78436
Sun Decor Tree Silhouette 1 Tree Silhouette 2 Tree Silhouette 3 Tree Silhouette 4 Standing Trees
Don Guy David Sumner David Sumner David Sumner David Sumner

78438 78522 78523
Bare Tree Thornery A Thornery C
Tony Walton Tony Walton

77907 77908 77909 77914 78057 77913
907 908 909 914 8057 913
Water Lines Doodles Swallows Mosaic Crack Brush Strokes

Abstract

77534 77535 77740 77528 77209 79082
534 535 7740 528 7209 99082
Brush Stroke 1 Brush Stroke 2 Chinese Screen Eastern Lattice Computer Circuitry Choc-block

Clarke Thorton Richard Winkler




79084 71039 77536 77525 77225 77387
99084 1039 536 525 225 387
Puzzle Microchip Radiowave Solar Burst Solar Wheel Requiem
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77228 78463 78464 78465 77526 77746
7228 Truss Line Truss Jumble Abstract Truss 526 7746
Trusswork 2 Allen Lee Hughes Allen Lee Hughes Allegro Colorswap Overlay
Michael Gottlieb Richard Nelson
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77391 77393 77389
391 393 389
Geometrics 1 Geometrics 2 Geometrics 3 Geometrics 4

77395 77520 77226 77522 77347 77390
395 520 226 522 347 390
Geometrics 5 Geometrics 6 Geometrics 7 Geometrics 8 Geometrics 9 Geometrics 10

77394 77648 77529 77597 77762
394 648 529 597 238-262
Geometrics 11 Geometrics 13 Tracery 2 Diamond Lattice Concentric Rings
Jules Fisher

77784 71045 77783 77791 78023 77223

238-284 1045 238-283 7791 8023 7223
Aztec Sun Renaissance Field Antique Rosette Runyon Squiggles Random Lines Trusswork
Jules Fisher Jules Fisher Michael Lincoln Michael Gottlieb
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78106 77761 71028 77751 71018
8106 238-261 1028 238-251 1018
Eyes Spiral Geometric Explosion Radial Lines Cross Stripes

Jules Fisher

77284 77272 77273 77795 77440 77441
7284 7272 7273 7795 440 441
Kinetic Burst Cracked Glass Twig Like Shattered Saigon Roofs 1 Saigon Roofs 2
Mike Baldassari KC Hooper KC Hooper Kyle James
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77790 77219 76606 76608 78227
7790 7219 6606 6608 Broken Weave
Paint Splatter Lips Modern Art Paint Splats
Brad Dickson Chris Reeve

78232 78230 78237 78250 78234 78252
Chicken Scratch Falling Grain Fingers Kelp Shattered Glass Squirms
Don Darnutzer KC Hooper BJ Wilkinson KC Hooper

78253 78251 78231 78226 78238 78200
Squirms (Negative) Thorns Wood Grain Woodcut Brain Splat Sun Circle
KC Hooper KC Hooper Don Darnutzer

78401 78402 78403 78404 78406
Wallpaper Dream Grill Dream Catcher Fan Grill Decor Grid
Allen Lee Hughes Koert Vermeulen Koert Vermeulen
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77414 77415 77416 71051 77750 77748
414 415 416 1051 7750 7748
Rectangles Triangles Quadrangles Squares 2 Arcadia 17 Splinters
Richard Nelson Dennis Parichy
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77760 79651 77093 77943 77174 77814
7760 99651 93 943 174 814
Internal Reflections Valentine Hearts Heart Pow Zap

Dennis Parichy

&
@
=

77565 77566 77567 77749 77208 77710
565 566 567 7749 7208 7710
Flying Shapes 1 Flying Shapes 2 Flying Shapes 3 Arcadia 23 Abstract Skyline Fine Mesh
Richard Nelson Neil Peter Jampolis Sholem Dolgoy

77275 77218 71049 78133 78134 78135

7275 218 1049 8133 8134 8135

Pipes Splat Splat Zap Splash Splish Splosh
KC Hooper

78136 77742 77071 77072 77221 77289

8136 7742 7102 7202 7221 7289
Splodge Split 4 Ellipse 1 Ellipse 2 Floating Squares Zig Zagging
Clarke Thorton Clarke Thorton David Davidian Ken Billington
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78001 78803 78121 77768 77112 77202
8001 8003 8121 238-268 112 202
Single Star Striped Star Moon and Stars Stars & Stripes 2 Stars 1 Stars 2
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77317 77752 77388 77932 78122 78123
317 238-252 388 932 8122 8123
Stars 3 Stars 4 Stars 5 Stars 6 Stars 7 Stars 8

Jules Fisher

79219 79079 79225 79047 78802 79037
99219 99079 99225 99047 8002 99037
Stars 9 Stars 10 Stars 11 Star Halo Outline Star Triangular Star

78004 77156 78005 77157 77573 77657
8004 156 8005 157 573 657
Concentric Stars Star A Star of David Star B Ping Triangles 3
!
New:

78468 78469 78470 78471 77758 77574
Circle Quilt Quilt Patch Puzzled Puzzled Reverse 7758 574
Rose Window Roundel

Jennifer Tipton
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77439 78161 77598 77285 78097 78128
439 8161 598 7285 8097 8128
Compass Rose Astrology 3D Star Pop Top Cards House of Cards

Abigail Rosen Holmes

77581 77647 79071 77655 77743
581 647 99071 655 7743
Keyholes Paws Zeds-a-leaping Claws Urban Breakup

Richard Nelson
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79073 76549 76550 76551 76552 76553
99073 6549 6550 6551 6552 6553
Pick Up Sticks 2 Good Luck Champions Cup Rosette 1st Winner Multiple Oscars

Graphics

76554 76555 76556 76557 76558 76559
6554 6555 6556 6557 6558 6559
You're a Star Zoom Whoosh Rising Hearts SWALK Random Pixels

76560 76561 76562 76563 76564 76580
6560 6561 6562 6563 6564 6580
World War Planes 2 World War Planes 1 Hangman’s Noose Gingerbread Man Stock Market Headlines

76581 76586 76609 76614 78239 78461
6581 6586 6609 6614 Fusion Track Art
News Voila News Breakup Fingerprint Don Guy

TipS Add Depth By Combining Steel
and Glass Gobos

A steel gobo creates a flat, two-dimensional image. Many projections
are improved when the illusion of depth is achieved. Try adding a
layer of Image Class in with your steel gobo to enhance the look

78545 of your scene.

Squaretastic
David Lander

77771 Snow Flake 33602 Plume
Jules Fisher
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78041 78042 78043 78044
8041 8042 8043 8044
Small Squares Large Squares Small Diamonds Large Diamonds

78047 78054 78055 77739
8047 8054 8055 7739
Perspective Lines 2 Zebra Crossing Stairs Parallel Breakup

Kirk Bookman

78051 78052 78053
8051 8052 8053
Chequered Flag 2 Chequered Flag 3 Perspective Chessboard

T
VO,
VAR,
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77508 77620 77621 77622
508 620 621 622
Slats Moire Lines No Strings Jail Bars Shadow

N
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77204 77977 77978 77979
7204 977 978 979
Basket Weave Les Mis Grill 1 Les Mis Grill 2 Les Mis Grill 3

Kirk Bookman
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77987 77544 77545 77888
987 544 545 888
Les Mis Grill 6 Grill 7 Grill 8 Line Up Grid

SCO

78045
8045
Vertical Lines

78049
8049
Chessboard

79655
99655

Jail Bars Vertical

77985
985

Les Mis Grill 4

77935
935
Jigsaw

78046
8046
Perspective Lines 1

78050
8050
Chequered Flag 1

77756

7756
Grating
Allen Lee Hughes

77986
986
Les Mis Grill 5

77937
937
Film Strip



77938 77429 76501 76603 78201 78207
938 429 6501 6603 Aztec Puzzle Cane
Clapperboard Academia Wobbly Abacus Soft Grid
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78258 78210 78211 78212 78202 78209
Chain Link Chinese Lattice Decorative Grill Decorative Grill 2 Decorative Lattice Hexagons

New!

78215 78203 77980 78405 78407 78408
Patterned Grate Rattan Grill 980 Decor Block Fret Scroll Primitive
Jail Bars

78466 78467 78524 78462
Stack Window Grill Christof Grill Calculation
Don Guy Michael Lincoln

Rotation

78081 78082 77231 79200 77896 77899
8081 8082 231 99200 896 899
Horoscope Compass Kaleidoscope Swirling Leaves Nebula Cosmic

79054 77276 77277 77274 77422 79041

99054 7276 7277 7274 422 99041

Catherine Wheel Twisting Twister Spun Tangents Fan 2
KC Hooper KC Hooper KC Hooper
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77427 78078 79038 77428 77614
427 8078 99038 428 614
Pin Wheel Time Machine Radial Triangles All Sorts Jagged Vignette
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77930 77931 77897 77927 77568 79043
930 931 897 927 568 99043
Tunnel Vision Squirl Hangover Vortex Spiro Gira Spiro Gira 2

&

79702 77894 77916 78073 78074 77616
99702 894 916 8073 8074 616
Radial Circles Beam Splitter Beams Circles 1 Circles 2 Jagged Circles

77658 71058 77426 71033
658 1058 426 1033
Explode Square Triangle Cone & Spot Laser Cone Laser Mini

77891 77917 77918 78069 78070 77255
891 917 918 8069 8070 7255
Laser Line Laser Dots Laser Wave Cog Starburst Vignette Aperture 1

Mark Stanley
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77256 77257 77725 77726 77727 77728
7256 7257 7725 7726 7727 7728
Vignette Aperture 2 Vignette Aperture 3 Aperture 1 Aperture 2 Aperture 3 Aperture 4
Mark Stanley Perry Silvey Robert Davis Robert Davis Robert Davis Robert Davis
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77656 71013 77919 77895 71019 71037
656 1013 919 895 1019 1037
Radial Concentric Rings 2 Radial Bars Vectors Crosses Lines 1

71038 77926 71014 71017 71015
1038 926 1014 1017 1015
Lines 2 Solitaire Crescent Breakup Crescents 1 Crescents 2
71016 78165 78166 78167
1016 8165 8166 8167 8077
Crescents 3 Cart Spokes Abstract Cartwheel Roman Wheel Radial Spokes
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77925 77928 78079 78116 77920
925 928 8079 8116 920
Ratchet Cartwheel Shatter Football Clock Face

77921 77615 78247 78248 78249
921 615 Spun Dots (Large) Spun Dots (Medium) Spun Dots (Small)
Hour Hand Jagged Squares Jason Tolefson Jason Tolefson Jason Tolefson
1 1 !
New. WwWe New.
78365 78366 78409 78410 78416 78473
Propeller 3 Propeller 4 Propeller 3 Inverted Propeller 4 Inverted Astrolab Hypnotic Fan
Graham T. Posner Graham T. Posner Graham T. Posner Graham T. Posner Paul Pallazo BJ Wilkinson
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78474 78475 78476 78478 78472 74051
Contrast Rotating Apertures Salt & Pepper Diamond Twirl Kapow Organic 1
Ken Michaels Tony Broadbent Ken Michaels Abigail Rosen Holmes
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74052 74053 74054 74055 74056 74057
Organic 2 Organic 3 Organic 4 Organic 5 Organic 6 Organic 7

74058 74059 74060 74061 74062 74063
Organic 8 Organic 9 Organic 10 Organic 11 Organic 12 Organic 13

74064 74065 74066 74001 74002 74003
Organic 14 Organic 15 Organic 16 Symmetric 1 Symmetric 2 Symmetric 3

74004 74005 74006 74007 74008 74009
Symmetric 4 Symmetric 5 Symmetric 6 Symmetric 7 Symmetric 8 Symmetric 9

74010 74011 74012 74013 74014 74015
Symmetric 10 Symmetric 11 Symmetric 12 Symmetric 13 Symmetric 14 Symmetric 15
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74016 74017 74018 74019 74020 74021
Symmetric 16 Symmetric 17 Symmetric 18 Symmetric 19 Symmetric 20 Symmetric 21

74022 74023 74024
Symmetric 22 Symmetric 23 Symmetric 24
77962 77963 77964 78065 78066 78061
962 963 964 8065 8066 8061
Question Mark Arrow Single Cross 3D Cross 1 3D Cross 2 Plain Cross

78062 78063 78064 77967 77437 77659
8062 8063 8064 967 437 659
Gothic Cross Saxon Cross Slotted Cross First Aid Olympic Rings Rings

77438 78071 78075 78076 77968 78098
438 8071 8075 8076 968 8098
European Stars Arrows Man Woman Pounds Money

77969 77654 77970 77881
969 654 970 881
Dollars Euros No Smoking Designated Smoking Area  This Way to Smoking Area Smoking Area
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78099 77617 77436 78067 78068
8099 617 436 8067 8068
Exit/Entrance This Way Infectious Substance Cupid Yes No

77880 77949 76517
880 972 949 6517
Radiation Peace Computer Grid Printed Circuit Skull & Crossbones Top of the Class

76518 76519 76520 76521
6518 6519 6520 6521
Comedy Mask Tragedy Mask Treble Clef No Smoking 2

77875 77877 78086 78087
875 877 8086 8087
The World British Isles Europe America The World Outline Map Grid
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78088 78085 77341 77765 77866 77867
8088 8085 341 238-265 866 867
World Map United Nations Hammer & Sickle Eagle Union Jack (Red) Union Jack (White)
Jules Fisher

77558 77946 77869 77870 77871
558 946 869 870 871
Chinese Dragon Japan Stars & Stripes (Red) Stars & Stripes (White) Stars & Stripes (Blue)




77122 77210 77974 77975 77304 77305

7122 7210 974 975 304 305
Waving US Flag Canadian Flag Hong Kong Sydney Arc de Triomphe Eiffel Tower
Leon Rosenthal Leon Rosenthal

78142 78143 77203 77307 77287
8142 8143 203 307 7287
Pisa Rome New York Statue of Liberty NYC Skyline

Ken Billington
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A/

77434 78113 78141 77815 78144 77816
434 8113 8141 815 8144 816
Manhattan Hollywood Bruxelles Tower Bridge Tower Bridge 2 London

77445 78150 77821 78149 78145 71057
445 8150 821 8149 8145 1057
Houses of Parliament Peking Istanbul Taj Mahal Pyramids Temple of Apollo

78146 78147 77442 78025 78026 78021
8146 8147 442 8025 8026 8021
Egypt Pharaoh Pylons Factory Mining Ghetto 1

78022 77973 78027 77874 77945 77259

8022 973 8027 874 945 7259
Ghetto 2 Industry Street Derelict Windmill Tall Ship Courageous
Jules Fisher
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77258 77729 77068 77224 77302 77306
7258 7729 Telephone Lines 7224 302 306
Captains Backstage John Gleason Trusswork 37 Skyline 1 Skyline 2

Jules Fisher Ken Billington & Marcia Madeira Michael Gottlieb

- A

71027 77818 77741 79181 77842 77213
1027 818 238-241 99181 842 213
Fun City Fire Escape Fire Escapes Fire Escapes 2 Fantasy Castle Fairy Castle

Robin Wagner

77822 77823 77824 77786 79023 71012
822 823 824 238-286 99023 1012
Nightlights 1 Nightlights 2 Nightlights 3 City Lights City Lights 2 City Nightscape
Bob Mitchell

79021 79025 77444 77308 77309 77443
99021 99025 444 308 309 443
Aerial Sky Scrapers Tall Towers Bright Lights Broadway 1 Broadway 2 Skyscrapers

77825 77270 77796 75092 78038

825 7270 7796 509B 8038

Montage Modern Skyline Suburbia Neon 2 Beach
Leon Rosenthal Jason Lee

78137 78151 76503 76504 76505 76506
8137 8151 6503 6504 6505 6506
Mountain Spanish Dancer Mountain 1 Mountain 2 Mountain 3 Mountain 4
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76507
6507
Mining Scene

77608
608
Meshed Windmill

78529
Soft Swirl

78535
Kabuki Waves

78542
Riverboat Pagoda

76607
6607
Shell Breakup

77607
607
Meshed Cove

78530

78536
Imperial Dragon

78543
River Pagoda

77826
826
Meshed Cranes

78525

78531

Chrysanthemum Rose Triflora Grill Combover Bamboo Flower

78538
Cranes

78544
Sky Pagoda

77817 77819 77613
817 819 613
Meshed Water Towers 1 Meshed Water Towers 2 Meshed Railway Lines

78526 78527 78528
Flower Grill Lattice Frame Grate Interlock
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78532 78533 78534

78539 78540 78541
Standing Crane Distant Mountain Cloud Mountain
New! a New! E New! New!
78500 78501 78502
Volleyball 1 Volleyball 2 Basketball
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World Around Us
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New! New!

78503 78504 78505 78506 78507 78508
Baseball Golfer Hockey Soccer Skater Swimmer

New! New!

78509 78510 78511 78512
Tennis Skateboarder Vaulter Windsurfer
David Sumner David Sumner David Sumner

73611 73612 73613 73614 73615 77537
361A 361B 361C 361D 361E 537
Stained Glass Green Stained Glass Yellow Stained Glass Blue Stained Glass Red Stained Glass White Stained Glass
77538 77539 77540 77145 77706 77885
538 539 540 145 238-206 885
Rose (a) Rose (b) Rose (c) Rose Window 2 Tracery Gothic Rose (Blue)

77886 77846 77847
886 128 846 847
Gothic Rose (Red) Gothic Rose (Yellow) Heraldics 4 Medieval Gothic Norman

77147 77856 77146 77705
147 856 802 146 238-205
Belfry York Minst: Stained Glass Compl. Clerestory Perpendicular Church Windows
Boris Aronson




S
S

77159 78083 77180 77207 77158
159 8083 180 207 158
Heraldics 3 Tudor Rose Heraldics 5 Heraldics 6 Heraldics 7
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77162 78513 78514 78515
162 Christ Agony Christ On the Cross
Heraldics 1 Heraldics 2
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78517 78518 78521
Golgotha Suffering Cross Clasped Hands

77135 77137 77703 77643 79011
135 137 238-203 643 99011
Regency Vernacular Double Hung Window Double Hung Shadow Distorted Double Hung
Jules Fisher

77792 77142 77644 77138 77238
7792 142 644 138 238
Runyon Windows Georgian Georgian Shadow “Cats” Window Statesman Window

Michael Lincoln

77350 77513 79013 78254 77136
350 513 99013 Round Window 136
Tudor Elliptical Distorted Elliptical Kevin Adams Circular
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76509
6509
Church

78516
Lady of Guadalupe

Churches & Heraldics

77279
7279
Industrial Window
Phil Monat

77148
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Elizabethan
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Venetian
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77645 79012 77140 77141 77759 79313
645 99012 140 141 7759 99313
Venetian Shadow Distorted Venetian Imperial Jacobean Shuttered Arch Victorian School Window

Nancy Schertler

New! New! New! New!

i

77511 78256 78486 78487 78488 78489
511 Double Hung 2 x 2 3x3 Tall 3x3 Fat Factory Window Warehouse Window
Linear Paulie Jenkins Allen Lee Hughes Allen Lee Hughes QVC
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78490 78491 78492 78493 78494 78495
Window Line Window Arches Cathedral Arch Judy Window Triple Victorian Decorative Panes
QVvC QVvC Allen Lee Hughes QVC QVvC Nancy Schertler
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78496 78497 78498 78499 77755 77124
Window Collage 1 Window Collage 2 Window Grate Rose Circle 7755 124
Paulie Jenkins Paulie Jenkins Morgue Window Lattice
Paul Gallo

77337 77336 79018 78035 71040 79311
337 336 99018 8035 1040 99311
Eastern Renaissance Double Belfry Filigree Gate Ministry Iron Gate

78214 78213 77541 77143 77704
Decorative Gate Colonnade 541 143 238-204
Street Window Victorian French Windows French Doors
Peter Larkin




77976 79020 77901 77902 77905 77215
976 99020 901 902 905 215
French Doors 2 Georgian Doors Train Window 1 Train Window 2 Opening Door Louvre
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79014 78255 77702 77904 77718 77646
99014 Crooked Venetian 238-202 904 7718 646

Distorted Louvre Paulie Jenkins Venetian Blind Venetian Blind 2 Vertical Blind Blind Shadow

Jules Fisher Leon Rosenthal

77717 79312 77701 77981 76567 77542

7717 99312 238-201 981 6567 542
Oblique Blinds Wide Louvre Shutters Basket Weave Shutters Blinds Tropical Window
Leon Rosenthal Jules Fisher

76565 76566 76568
6565 6566 6568
Castle Window Medieval Window Classic Door

Tips Build Your Own Projection

The Rosco library contains literally thousands of images from which to choose the perfect design—
and still sometimes you can't find just the right image. Try sandwiching two designs together to
create one new gobo design.

77703 Double Hung Window 79119 Winter Tree 2

Layer steel gobo #79119 behind steel gobo #77703 to project a perfect haunted scene.
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78033 77715 78034 71060 71022 78029
8033 7715 8034 1060 1022 8029
Picket Fence Fence with Gate Picket Gate Wire Fence Double Wire Barbs

78030 78031 77950 77951 77719 77519
8030 8031 950 951 7719 519
Barbed Wire 1 Barbed Wire 2 Dry Stone Wall 1 Dry Stone Wall 2 Brickwall Stone Wall

77618 77563 77527 77952 77787 77543
618 563 527 952 238-287 543
Stone Wall 2 Glass Brick Bricks Tiles Cobblestones Crazed
Ed Wittstein

77619 76502 76610 78089 78092 78095
619 6502 6610 8089 8092 8095
River Bed Mosaic Floor Crazy Paving Dove Of Peace Dove Gull

78096 77947 77129 77500 77130 77736
8096 947 129 500 130 7736
Gulls Bat Negative Web Soft Web Half Web Butterfly Web

77559 78090 78091 71008 78093 77560
559 8090 8091 1008 8093 560
Fishes Moth Butterfly Chinese Butterfly Tiger Cave Painting
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71021 76508 76535 76582 76613 77516
1021 6508 6535 6582 6613 516
Double Dragon Butterflies Robin Bat Breakup Feathery Meshed Eagle
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77612 78537
612 Dragon Silhouette
Meshed Angel Fish
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77711 77712 77713 77714 77163 77164
238-211 238-212 238-213 238-214 163 164
Cloud 1 Cloud 2 Cloud 3 Cloud 4 Cloud 5 Cloud 6

Danny Franks Danny Franks Danny Franks
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77165 77166 77167 77168 77169 77170
165 166 167 168 169 170
Cloud 7 Cloud 8 Cloud 9 Cloud 10 Cloud 11 Cloud 12

O

79652 79064 79065 79501 77448 78169
99652 99064 99065 99501 448 8169
Cloud 13 Cloud 14 Cloud 15 Cloud 16 Clouds (Distorted) Childish Clouds

New! New!

78170 77278 78241 78477 78479 78480
8170 7278 Layered Cloud Stratus 1 Stratus 2 Stratus 3
Cloud Outlines Alto-Stratus Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer

Don Darnutzer
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73623 73624 77959 78129 78130 77955
362C 362D 959 8129 8130 955
Fountain C Fountain D Waterfall Ripple (Small) Ripple (Large) Ripple Breakup

77425 78484 78485 77514 79005 79001
425 Striped Gouge Glints 514 99005 99001
Swell Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Star Cluster Night Sky 1 Night Sky 2

77851 71054 77850 71053 77154 77848
851 1054 850 1053 154 848
Realistic Stars Starry Sky Shooting Stars Starry Breakup Half Moon Moon Phases

78163 78168 77171 77172 77173 77849
8163 8168 171 172 173 849
Man In The Moon Child’s Moon Rainbow A Rainbow B Rainbow C Galaxy

79003 79002 79004 79199 77220 78246
99003 99002 99004 99199 7220 Northern Lights
Milky Way Milky Way 2 Saturn Earth Moon Don Darnutzer

Don Darnutzer
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77884 77882 77032 77771
884 882 7032 238-271
Snow Shower Rain C Snowflake

Marcia Madeira Marcia Madeira Marcia Madeira Jules Fisher
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77772 79129 71048 77837 77152 77153
238-272 99129 1048 837 152 153
Snowflakes Snowflakes 2 Snowflakes 3 Snowfall Snowberry Crystal

Jules Fisher

77150 77151 77178 77177 77628 77629
150 151 178 177 628 629
Quartz Diamond Lightning 1 Lightning 2 Lightning 3 Lightning 4

77630 79175 71036 77776 78244 77775

630 99175 1036 238-276 78244 238-275
Lightning 5 Lightning 6 Lightning 7 Lightning Branch Blowing Flames Fire/Waves
Jules Fisher Don Darnutzer Bob Mitchell

77175 77176 77859 77960 79171 79172
175 176 859 960 99171 99172
Flames 1 Flames 2 Flames 3 Flames 4 Flames 5 Flames 6

% New! % New!
71024 71047 78482 78483 79179 79180
1024 1047 Gouges Gouged 99179 99180
Flames 7 Smoke Screen Don Darnutzer Don Darnutzer Star of Bethlehem 2 Sunbursts
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77854
854
Midnight Snow

77667
667
Shamrock

77673
673
Disabled WC

77678
678
First Aid

77684
684
This Way

79177
99177
Grecian Sun

77668
668
Four Leaf Clover

77674

Men’s WC

77679
679
Queue Here

77685
685
Entrance 2

77961
961
Rising Saigon Sun

77669
669
Daffodil

77675
675
Women'’s WC

77680
680
Information

77686
686
Exit 2

78162
8162
Smiling Sun

77670
670
Feathers

77697
697
Unisex

77681
681
Telephone

77687
687
Look

77852
852
Midnight Star

77671
671
Dragon

77676
676
Thistle

77682
682
Quiet Please

77688
688
Walk This Way

77853
853
Midnight Sun

77672
672
Baby Changing

77677
677
Parking

77683
683
Reception

Fire & Ice
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77690 77691 77692 77693 77694 77695
690 691 692 693 694 695
Welcome Please Pay Here Snacks Wines and Spirits Beers Restaurant

77696 77698 76615
696 698 6615
Refreshments Mobile Phone Mobiles Off

Architectural & Retail

77227 73631 73632 73633 73634 78372
7227 363A 3638 363C 363D Holly Tree
Christmas Tree Complete Christmas Tree A Christmas Tree B Christmas Tree C Christmas Tree D
Anne Lee

78371 78812 78373 78374 77944 77942
Holly Bell 2 8012 Bell Wreath Simple Wreath 944 942
Christmas Wreath Celebration Bells Baubles

78377 78369 78370 78381 77720 78382
Ornament 1 Bells 1 Bells 2 Old Time Santa 7720 Reindeer
Santa and Sleigh
Stephanie Granot
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78383 78384 78375 78376 76541 78378
Flying Reindeer Christmas Sleigh Candy Cane Stocking 6541 Presents 1
Xmas Stocking




78379 78380 78010 78368 77290 77291
Presents 2 Presents 3 8010 Candles 290 291
Christmas Candles Chandelier A Chandelier B

Y o i
78018 78385 78386 77941 77707
8018 Frosty Frosty 2 941 7707
Snowman Christmas Stars Star of Bethlehem 1

Leon Rosenthal

¥
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71056 71052 78367 78393 78394 77939
1056 1052 Angel Nativity Three Kings 939
Super Star Star of Bethlehem 3 Merry Christmas

78388 78389 77983 78009 76538 76539
Happy Holiday Seasons Greeting 2 983 8009 6538 6539
Seasons Greetings Joyeux Noél Merry Christmas 2 Jingle Bells

76540 78390 78391 77982 77632 77631
6540 Happy New Year 2 Happy New Year 3 982 632 631
Ho Ho Ho Happy New Year The Millennium Year 2000

77984 78392 78006 78007 77652 77652
984 Baby New Year 8006 8007 652 652
Congratulations Happy Hanukkah Candles/Menorah Year Of The Dog Year Of The Dragon
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77652 77652 77652 77652 77652 77652
652 652 652 652 652 652
Year Of The Horse Year Of The Monkey Year Of The Ox Year Of The Pig Year Of The Rabbit Year Of The Rat

77652 77652 77652 77652 77649 77650
652 652 652 652 649 650
Year Of The Rooster Year Of The Sheep Year Of The Snake Year Of The Tiger Chinese New Year Kung Hay Fat Choi
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77651 77653 77430 78019 78017 76612
651 653 430 8019 8017 6612
Fire Crackers Lanterns Champagne Partridge Happy Easter Easter Eggs

79055 77766 77767 73651 73652 73653
99055 238-266 238-267 365A 365B 365C
Shooting Stars 2 Fireworks 1 Fireworks 2 Flreworks 3A Fireworks 3B Fireworks 3C

Jules Fisher

73654 77800 78002 78003 78011 78012
365D 800A 800B 800C 801A 801B
Fireworks 3D Fireworks 4A Fireworks 4B Fireworks 4C Fireworks 5A Fireworks 5B

78013 77556 77557 78105 77948 77234
801C 556 557 8105 948 234
Fireworks 5C Dracula Skeleton Happy Pumpkin Pumpkin Witch
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78104 77555 78103 77552 77553 77554
8104 555 8103 552 553 554
Wicked Witch Black Witch Ghost 1 Ghost 2 Ghost 3 Ghost 4

76587 78102 78101 77770 71020 77934
6587 8102 8101 238-270 1020 934
Ghost 5 Haunted House Trick or Treat Music Dancing Music Solo Saxophone

Doug Schmidt

79186 79187 77300 79140 77769 77936
99186 99187 300 99140 238-269 936
Symphony 1 Symphony 2 Dance Music Mix Ritz Comedy and Tragedy
Doug Schmidt

79612 78114 79144 77933 78110 78119
99612 8114 99144 933 8110 8119
Masques Cabaret Cabaret 2 Piano Bar Drama Masks Applause

78117 78118 78120 78109 78111 77584
8117 8118 8120 8109 8111 584
Interval Intermission The End Theatre Tap Dancing Peter Pan

77586 77588 77589 76600 77587 77585
586 588 589 6600 587 585
Cinderella Jack and the Beanstalk Puss In Boots Puss in Boots 2 Mother Goose Aladdin
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77435 78112 79146 79147 79148 79141
435 8112 99146 99147 99148 99141
Piano Forte Joker Follies (a) Follies (b) Cocktails Roxy

79142 79143 79145 77301 77431 77940
99142 99143 99145 301 431 940
Casino Cafe Bar Disco Jazz Magic Happy Birthday
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71061 78813 78014 78015 78016 78811
1061 8013 8014 8015 8016 8011
Happy Anniversary Bon Anniversaire Bonne Annee Herzlich Gratuliert Gliickliches Neujahr Frohe Weihnachten

76527 76528 76529 76544 76545 76546
6527 6528 6529 6544 6545 6546
Floral Decoration 1 Floral Decoration 2 Floral Decoration 3 Wedding Cake Just Married 2 Just Married 3

76547 76548 76542 76543 76530 76536
6547 6548 6542 6543 6530 6536
Just Married 1 Happy Anniversary 2 New Baby Stork Charity Ball Dangling Stars

76588 76533 77303 76531 77660 77661
6588 6533 303 6531 660 661
Celebration Drinks Lets Celebrate Balloons Confetti Line Dancing 1 Line Dancing 2




76522
6522
Anyone for Tennis

76537
6537
Xmas Pudding

76590
6590
Panto Words 2

78058
8058
Helvetica Numbers

78264
8264
Brush Script Capitals

76532
6532
Tinkerbell

76591
6591
Panto Words 3

78059
8059
Helvetica Letters

78265
8265
Brush Script Dates

76524
6524
Baseball

76584
6584
Mermaid

76592
6592
Panto Words 4

78060
8060
Helvetica Capitals

76525
6525
19th Hole

76585
6585
Comedy Horse

76593
6593
Panto Words 578058

78261
8261
Helvetica Dates

76526
6526
Poppy

76583
6583
Grocery Basket

78262
8262
Brush Script Numbers

76534
6534
Aladdin 1

76589
6589
Panto Words 1

78263
8263
Brush Script Letters
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81102 81104 81113 81115 81116 81117
8702/G 8704/G Big Bang Circle Outline Square Outline Triangle Outline
Supercone Woven Grid Rob Cormier Mike Baldassari Mike Baldassari Mike Baldassari
David Davidian Abigail Rosen Holmes
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81187 81188 81118 81119 81120 81121
Open Square Open Triangle Swagger Cone Tone Shimmer Cellular
Mike Baldassari Mike Baldassari Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Mike Swinford

81122 81123 81124 81125 82201 82202
Cracking Cracked Fire Circle Pupil 9701/G 9702/G
Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Whirlpool Bubble Wrap

Rob Cormier Dennis Size

82203 82206 82207 82208 82209 82216
9703/G 9706/G 9707/G 9708/G 9709/G Colony
Cellophane Cracked Sphere Coffee Beans Alien Gothic Steve Mahany

Dennis Size Mike Swinford Ira Levy Rob Cormier Joel Reiff

82217 82220 82221 82707 82710

9717 8707/G 8708/G 707/G 710/G

Erratic Aztec Infinity Rhapsody Fractal 1
Rob Cormier Mike Swinford Mike Swinford

82713 82714 82718 82725 82726
713/G 714/G 718/G 725/G 726/G
Fractal 2 Radial Cog Cluster Test Card Fractured
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82728 82736 82742 82743 82744
728/G Marbles Confetti Stardrive Galaxy 1
Foil Scrunch

82745 82746 82747 82748 82749 82750
Effervescent Symmetry Rippling Rings 1 Rippling Rings 2 Tangled Bands Rag Tangle Organic Bubbles

82751 82752 82755 82761 82762 82763
Lava Flow Urban Camouflage Bounce Star Spasm Star Spasm 2 Circulate 1
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82764 82765 82768 82772 82773 82774
Check One Circulate 2 Etcher Sketch 1 Diamond Pattern Hexoscope Lacy Star

82775 82777 82778 82779 82783
Tunnel Corridor Oscillating Waves Oscillating Waves Sound Waves Collage TicTac
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81101 81105 81106 81109 81110 81126
8701/G 8705/G 8706/G Swirl Breakup Collage Mitosis
Tri-Cone Breakup Mercator Binary Brouha Steve Mahany Steve Mahany
Abigail Rosen Holmes Ira Levy

- New!

81127 81128 81129 81130 81131 81132
Snakeskin Connect Dots Connect Dots Inverted Scales Inverted Plate Weave Atoms

81137
Atomic Molten Silver Open Static Static Pyramid Highlights Shadow Blocks

@ New! E New!

81139 81140 81141 82215 82218
Woven Stainless Synaptic Dream Grill Glass Halftones 9718
Koert Vermeulen Steve Mahany Pocus

Rob Cormier

82709 82721 82722 82723 82724 82782
709/G 721/G 722/G 723/G 724/G Jungle Gloom
Silly Cones Effervescence Crumble Splinter Star Fusion




81103 81111 81112 81114 81142 81143
8703/G Phat Twist Nested Frames 8714 Hexed Chinese Fractals
45° Shear Polar Steve Mahany Rob Cormier Simple Time
Abigail Rosen Holmes Rob Cormier

ew! ! ew! ew!
81144 81145 81146 81147 81148 81149
Cut Circles Circle Twist Descent Block Head Orbitals Star Sickle

81150 81151 81152 81153 81154 81155
Web Target Spikes and Lines Blinders Fizzy Lifting Mercury § Pivot
Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Mike Swinford

81156 81157 81158 81159 81160 81161
Dissent Dream Catcher Glass Spell Sphere Eastern Tattoo Distortion Negative Distortion
Koert Vermeulen Koert Vermeulen Mike Swinford Mike Swinford

81162 81163 81164 81165 81166 82210
Distortion Sphere Abyss Quicksilver Undulation Sol Azteca Breakout
Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Don Guy Steve Mahany

82211 82212 82213 82214 82219 82704
Dot Vortex 9712 9713 9714 Relic 704/G
Steve Mahany Soft Vortex Gyroscope Waving Star Rob Cormier Ricochet

Steve Mahany Steve Mahany Steve Mahany
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82706 82715 82717 82719 82720 82737
706/G 715/G 717/G 719/G 720/G Twisted Particles 1
Escher Centrifugal Molecular Shimmer Wizzer

C
O
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82739 82740 82741 82753 82754 82756
Twisted Particles 3 Twisted Particles 4 Particle Spiral Nautilus Nautilus 2 Twice Round the Block

82757 82758 82759 82760 82766 82767
Round The Block Swirling Shuffle Hexstatic 1 Hexstatic 2 Rototo Sonar

82769 82770 82771 82776
Etcher Sketch 2 Etcher Sketch 3 Etcher Sketch 4 Organic Ambient

New! New!

81167 81168 81169 81170 81171 81172
Tossed Dragonesque Dragon Crest Fan Grill Lacquer Relief Chrysanthemums

New! New!

81173 81174 81175 81176
Slivers Full Blair Woods Swamped

81178
Barren




New' New!

81179 81180 81182 81183 81184 81185
Barren Inverted Slate Roof Wide Cloud Full Cloud Storm Clouds
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Perfect Cloud

Lisa Cuscuna

New! E
81186 82204 82205 82700 82701 82702
Wispy Cloud 9704/G 9705/G 700/G 701/G 702/G
Lisa Cuscuna Eyeball Clouds Moon Glass Cumulus Glass Cirrus Glass
Joel Reiff Ira Levy
82703 82711 82712 82730 82731 82732
703/G 711/G 712/G 730/G 731/G 732/G
Nimbus Glass Earth 1 Earth 2 Fluffy Clouds Waterfront Leaves Breakup
82733 82734 82735 82738 82780 82781
733/G 734/G 735/G Twisted Particles 2 Contour Features Tele Lines
Cityscape 1 Cityscape 2 Cityscape 3

82729
729/G
Glass Line Up Grid

©1998-2015 Rosco Laboratories, Inc.(“Rosco”). Copyright claim
includes but is not limited to all Rosco Gobo patterns/designs.

The names and numerical designations of Rosco Gobo patterns/designs
are trademarks of Rosco.

Rosco reserves all copyright and trademark rights.



roscolaboratories02
Typewritten Text
©1998-2015 Rosco Laboratories, Inc.(“Rosco”). Copyright claim 
includes but is not limited to all Rosco Gobo patterns/designs.  
The names and numerical designations of Rosco Gobo patterns/designs 
are trademarks of Rosco.  
Rosco reserves all copyright and trademark rights.

roscolaboratories02
Typewritten Text

roscolaboratories02
Typewritten Text


84422 84423 84424 84425 84426 86601
Magenta Tread Indigo Tread Cyan Tread Saturn Orange Saturn Yellow 8301
Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Color Weave

Peter Morse
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86602 86604 86607 86626 86627
8302 8304 8307 Emosphere Red Emosphere Amber
Point to Point Tribe Pop Top Hocus Mike Swinford Mike Swinford
Peter Morse Rob Cormier Abigail Rosen Holmes Rob Cormier
New! New! New!

86628 86629 86727 86728 86729 86730
Emosphere Magent; Emosphere Cyan Chromatic Boxed In Aquatic Mix Molten Color
Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Lisa Cuscuna KC Hooper Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna
! 1
New- New:

86731 86732 86733 86734 86735 86736
Colored Bands Blue Mars Red Mars Earthtones Microscopic Aquatic Swirls
KC Hooper KC Hooper KC Hooper KC Hooper KC Hooper Lisa Cuscuna

86737 86738 86739 86740 86741 86742
Lavender Artifacts Klee Motif Quicksilver Gold 70s Love 70s Love 2 Sky-Dye
KC Hooper T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk
1 ! ! 1 1 !
New! New! New! New! New! !

86743 86744 86745 86746 86747 86748
86743 String Theory Strung Theory Oil & Water Oil & Vinegar Cosmic Spheres
Sky-Dye Fusion T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk

T. Nathan Mundhenk

@8 Nr=SCO




86749 86750 86751
Infrared Spheres Celestial Naissance Wonderland Naissance
T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk T. Nathan Mundhenk

84416 86603 86608 86611 86619 86622
8316 8303 8308 8311 8319 8322
Dot Warble Squares Bubbles Fracture Dav Stain Color Wave
Mike Baldassari David Davidian Susan Sasic David Davidian David Davidian Steve Mahany

86624 86630 86631 86632 86633 86634
8324 Inferno Abyss Tempest Abyss Thunder Abyss Cyan Frosted Indigo Frosted
Staves

Rob Cormier

86635
Ginkgo
Abigail Rosen Holmes

00OO®

84413 84414 84415 84417 84418 84420
Purple/Teal Color Swirl Pink/Red Color Swirl 8315 8317 8318 8320
Mike Baldassari Mike Baldassari Kinetic Burst Pattern Polar Umbra Sharp Swirl
Mike Baldassari Abigail Rosen Holmes David Davidian Steve Mahany

New! New!

84421 86605 86606 86625 86636 86637
8321 8305 45° Shear Polar B 8325 Crimson Nautilus Deep Nautilus
Color Twist 45° Shear Polar A Abigail Rosen Holmes Colored Time Ken Michaels Ken Michaels
Steve Mahany Abigail Rosen Holmes Rob Cormier
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86638 86639 86640 86641 86642 86643
Spiral BBs Blacklight Slinky Tron Descent Keyboard Spin Pucci Spin 1 Pucci Spin 2
Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels

NeW! ‘V! ‘V!
86644 86645 86646 86647 86648 86649
Spiral Bling Pressed Petals Flared Petals Flower Power Evening Power Autumn Power
Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels
1 1
New: New:

86650 86651 86652 86653 86654 86655
Midnight Power Flower Focus Peacock Sprocket Serenity Centrifuge Acid Centrifuge
Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels Ken Michaels
New' New!

New! a New! H New!

86656 86657 86658 86659 86660 86661
Harlequin Aperture Italian Aperture Galaxy Aperture Midnight Marble Blood Marble Aqua Marble
Mike Swinford Mike Swinford Mike Swinford
New! New!

86662 86663
Beachball Infinite Buddha
Mike Baldassari




86609 86612 86664 86665 86666 86667

World Map Africa Mars Galaxy Spiral Bright Nebula Deep Nebula
Luc LaFortune Luc LaFortune
New! i New! ﬁ New! New! New! New!
86668 86669 86670 86671 86672 86673
Earth Sky Chromatic Nebula Celestial Storm Blue Corona Liturgical Stained Glass Medieval Stained Glass

New! New! New!

86674 86675 86676 86677 86678 86679
Nativity Stained Glass Comedia Stained Glass Devotional Stained Glass 2 Raphael Stained Glass Venus de Milo Pigalles
Lisa Cuscuna

New! i New! ! New! New!
86680 86681 86682 86683 86684 86685
St Malo Malachite Oz Epiphany Silhouette Sky Winter Solstice Gargoyle
KC Hooper
New! New!

86686 86687 86688 86689 86690 86691
Laughing Skull Yorick Skull Headstone Firelight Window Candlelight Window Banister Window
KC Hooper KC Hooper KC Hooper Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna

I New! I New! New! New! New!
86692 86693 86694 86695 86696 86697
Tri Windows Perspective Windows Gloomy Window Balustrade Streetlight Street Lights
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna




New! New!

86698 86699 86700 86701 86702 86703
Winter Arbor Hibernate Grimm's Woods Spring Glade Autumn Branches Autumn Glade
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna

New! New! New!

86704 86705 86706 86707 86708 86709
Summer Glade Spring Bower Tree & Presents Decorated Tree Rising Moon Moon Glow
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna

! ! I New! New!
86710 86711 86712 86713 86714 86715
Howling Moon Hiding Moon Cloud Branches Cloud Branches 2 Beauty’s Rainbow Real Rainbow
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Tony Walton

New! New! New!

86716 86719 86720 86721 86722 86723
Scenic Rainbow Eiffel Tower Silhouette Liberty Liberty 2 Sunset Liberty Twin Towers
Lisa Cuscuna KC Hooper Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna

New!

86724 86725 86726
Twin Towers 2 Twin Towers 3 NYC Skyline
Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna Lisa Cuscuna



Gobo Sizes

Rosco offers the entire range of steel and glass gobos in sizes to fit most modern luminaires. In addition
to these standard sizes, Rosco will manufacture any gobo into non-standard sizes (barring technical
constraints) and make them available at the standard price. Contact Rosco for details and lead times.

A Size — 100mm

B Size — 86mm
BG Size 79mm

M Size — 66mm

D Size — 53.3m

D Class — 51.8mm
E Size - 37.5

Gobo Holders

With the breadth and depth of gobos available, it is important to choose the gobo holder that is
appropriate for your luminaire (most luminaires must use a specific size gobo) and for the type of gobo
you are using (some gobos are thicker than others and require a special holder to accommodate it.

For Lekos, Rosco offers holders to accommodate most luminaires and most gobo types.
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Steel Gobo Holder Glass Gobo Holder Universal Iris Slot Holder

Sandwich Style

@
" @

No. 13586 — Altman B size
No. 13686 — ETC B Size
No. 13610 — ETC A Size

No. 14579 — Altman BG Size
No. 14686 — ETC B Size

No. 15786 — B Size Universal
No. 15710 — A Size ETC
No. 15766 — M Size ETC

Very Thin (.005in) Thin Thicker
Gobo Slot Gobo Slot Iris Slot
FIXTURE Steel Gobos B/W Glass, HD Image Glass, Prismatics,
MC Glass, Colorizers Colorwaves, Older 2C
and MC Glass
ETC S4 A or B size B size B size
13686 or 13610 14686 15786
Altman / Older Lekos B Size BG B
12586 13586 14579 15786
Selecon Pacific B size B B
(Selecon) (Selecon) 15786
ETC S4 Jr M Size M Size M Size
(3rd Party) (3rd Party) 15766
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Gobos for Moving Lights

Rosco will make every effort to produce any Rosco gobos design for any automated luminaire you
specify. The limiting factors are size and information. Our technical team is in communication with all
major manufacturers of moving lights and we try to maintain a complete, up-to-date database of the
most current fixtures in order to have all of the technical information required to produce a successful
gobo. In rare cases, you may request a gobo for a luminaire not in our database and for which we have
no sizing information. Work with us to get it and we will be happy to make your gobo and meet your
deadline!

Temperature, Durability, and Maintenance

Stainless Steel Gobos

Steel gobos can withstand the heat from virtually any modern luminaire, at least for a short while. In
luminaires under 1200 watts, a steel gobo can be expected to last for months or longer of typical theatre
usage. It is common for the gobo to discolor and possibly warp due to the intense heat but the integrity
of the design will remain intact. In some designs with extremely fine line details, excessive heat may
damage these fragile elements prematurely. When used in luminaires over 1200 watts, the lifespan will
be reduced to some extent, depending on the heat and focus of the lamp.

Effects Glass Gobos

Colorizers are made using high temperature fused silica glass that can withstand the high temperatures
from lamps up to 2500 watts. The color and patterning will not be affected by typical use in common
fixtures and you can expect them to last for years unless dropped or physically damaged.

Image Glass, Prismatics and Colorwaves are suitable for long term use in fixtures under 600 watts, or for
intermittent use in fixtures up to 1200 watts or less. In these higher wattage luminaires, sustained
excessive temperatures may result in cracking, delamination of the Prismatics” chips or peeling of the
dichroic coating.

Glass Gobos

Black and White Glass Gobos are typically made on high temperature borosilcate glass coated with
Rosco’s unique Ultra-Matte™ aluminum coating. These Ultra-Matte B/W gobos are designed for use
with high wattage lamps up to 1200 watts, as well as high output luminaires such as the Robert Juliat
D’Artagnan. A Rosco Ultra-Matte B/W gobo can be installed with either surface facing the lamp without
damaging the gobo. For certain fixtures, or upon request, Rosco B/W Class gobos can be manufactured
using Black Oxide Aluminum. This coating, applied to the same high temperature borosilicate, will
reduce imaging problems found in some fixtures, such as double imaging due to internal reflections. A
BLACK OXIDE GOBO MUST BE INSTALLED WITH THE BLACK SURFACE FACING AWAY FROM THE
LAMP. Failure to install this gobo properly will result in immediate damage to the gobo.

Color Class Spectrumgobos by Rosco have tremendous heat resistance due to the dichroic layers used in
the manufacturing process. These gobos can withstand heat in luminaires up to 2000 watts or more and
do not degrade under the heat. In extreme environments, cracking or delamination may occur. Used
properly, a Rosco Glass Spectrumgobo can be expected to last for years with no apparent wear.

In all cases, a properly adjusted lamp focus that reduces hot spots and creates an even field of light will
increase the lifespan of your gobos!

SCO



You need a custom gobo when you want specific images or text in your production. The most obvious example is a logo, or
the name of the guest of honor at an event or the star of a show. Fortunately, manufacturing a gobo to your exact needs and
specifications nowadays is fast, easy and affordable.

Custom steel gobos, for example, are shipped in just one day. (Orders received at Rosco on Monday ship from our
gobo factory in Texas on Tuesday.) Custom glass gobos take a little longer, but all orders get the same meticulous
attention and quality control that has made Rosco the world leader in gobo design and manufacturing.

Rosco custom glass gobos are widely used in both stationary and moving lights. They offer the advantages of very
sharp fidelity in both photographic and drawn images and, of course, brilliant projected color.

Rosco manufactures the dichroic filter layers of glass gobos in its Texas facility. This self-contained manufacturing
capability, unique in the industry, allows Rosco to maintain real control over the color quality in the images it
creates into gobos. Many companies and institutions require this kind of control in the color of its products, logos
or insignias.

Custom glass gobos requiring only black or any other single color are produced in two days. (Orders received at
Rosco on Monday are ready to ship on Wednesday.) Custom glass gobos with two colors require three days and
full color five days.

Rosco, unique among gobo manufacturers, creates the dichroic
glass in its own facility. This in-house process allows better control
both for one-, two- and three-color glass gobos and for the four
layers (CMYK) of the high-resolution color gobos, as shown here.
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ORDERING A CUSTOM GOBO

Rosco is the world’s largest manufacturer of gobos. It has a dedicated and knowledgeable Customer Service team just for
custom gobos. The sole mission of this team is to make the process of getting a custom gobo easy and error-proof. These
three steps will insure a successful outcome:

1. Email your artwork to customgobo@rosco.com

* The artwork can be in almost any form, but designs with very fine details should be no smaller
than 3" x 3" at 150dpi. Remember, a high quality image requires a high quality file to work with.
You should consider using Adobe lllustrator for line art (eps or ai formats) and Adobe Photoshop
for images that contain gradients or greyscale elements (psd or eps files). For high-quality, full-color
gobos, a good rule of thumb is to submit 1800pix x 1800pix files. Almost any file format such as
ipg, psd, ai, tif, pct, or png is acceptable. Do not send WordArt or CAD files.

* If your digital file makes use of fonts, you must indicate the name of the fonts used or send us
copies of the font files to use.

o)
Q
O
O
-
=
5
@,

* Scans of drawings or illustrations used for custom steel gobos can be faxed to
1-512-388-0196.

* Make sure to submit color gobo artwork in color. For images with exacting color match requirements,
referencing Pantone colors will ensure the best color match possible.

2. Specify what you need and when

* Indicate the quantity and size gobo you need for each design you submit, as well as the lighting fixture(s)
you will use to project them.
* If you will be using an uncommon fixture, please make sure to indicate size of the Outer Diameter
of the gobo as well as the Image Area . You can always check our website for more information
about your fixture. Or, contact our technical service department and we'll assist you in tracking
down the correct specifications.
* Indicate whether the gobo will be a front (most common) or rear projection.

3. Place your purchase order with your local Rosco dealer.

Your dealer will provide us with all the details. But to be safe, please tell us when you need the gobos, where to ship
them, and, most importantly, how to contact you if we have questions

Some Additional Tips

Steel Standards on Glass—any Rosco steel gobo designs can be made on black & white glass and shipped to you in
just 2 days! This is an ideal solution when using modern moving lights that cannot accept steel gobos.

Keystone and Distortion Correction—When hanging positions make it impossible to project your image without
distortion, Rosco artists will assist in adjusting the artwork to compensate. Call for more information.

Rush Services—Sometimes there just isn't enough time in the production schedule. If you need a gobo delivered on
Saturday, flown in on counter-to-counter service, or just won't make our published cut-off times, just ask. We'll always
do whatever possible to make sure you get what you need, when you need it!

Proofs—Want to make sure the gobo we make is exactly as you need? Request that a proof of the gobo be sent to you
before manufacturing. We'll gladly send you the tooling for you to approve. Just keep in mind that any delays in the
approval process may delay delivery of your gobo. Proofs are not possible for same day rush or on color glass rushes.
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Vortex 360 Dual Rotator™

The Vortex 360 Dual Rotator is one of the most versatile accessories ever offered to
lighting designers. And its incredibly low price makes it possible for any theatre or venue
to have several units available to cover any space or meet any need.

The sleek unit houses two carefully crafted gear drives, both made of stainless steel, to
assure long term operation. A single silent motor drives both gear assemblies. Even at full
speed, the Vortex 360 Dual Rotator is so quiet it can be used anywhere in a theatre or
venue—including front-of-house positions in a theatre or grids on low ceilings in
restaurants or stores.

No. 205 83000 0120 Vortex 360 Dual Rotator

Indexing Rotator™

Rosco’s Indexing Rotators are Double and Single Gobo Rotators which allow you to stop
and start the gobo’s rotation precisely, whenever and wherever you want. This is particu-
larly useful for repetitive effects, such as the hands of a gobo clock, or for architectural
effects, such as a shop display window. Rosco’s Indexing Rotators are controlled through
DMX512 and the DMX addressing facility is built into the unit. You control both the
speed and direction of the rotation as well as the indexing position (up to 180 degrees
available) and the amount of time the gobo stays in that position. A Power Supply Unit is
necessary to get 24v DC to the Indexer(s).

No. 205 11100 0120 Single Indexing Gobo Rotator
No. 205 21100 0120 Double Indexing Gobo Rotator

Double Gobo Rotator™

Rosco’s Double Gobo Rotator allows you to achieve kinetic and often spectacular lighting
effects by rotating two gobos in the same or opposite directions, at the same or varying
speeds.

The exceedingly quiet operation of this 2.5 Ib. unit allows it to be used in virtually any
lighting position. This model provides forward and reverse rotation of each gobo in the
same or opposite directions.

This rotator fits the ETC Source Four or the Altman Shakespeare or 1K. It requires a con-
troller or MFX Control Adaptor.

No. 205 21000 0120 Double Gobo Rotator —
DC Vari-Speed, 0-9 RPM

DMX/DC Controller

The Rosco DMX/DC Controller provides power and speed control for the Double Gobo
Rotator or other variable speed effects. It is intended for remote control via a DMX512
signal. The output circuitry of Rosco’s DMX/DC Controller is identical to that of its four
channel Variable Speed Controller. Speed, range, bi-directional drive, load compensa-
tion and output protection are all maintained. The advantage is in accuracy and
repeatability as well as the convenience of the DMX system. Effects can be programmed
with other lighting directly into a cue sequence on a suitable lighting console.

No. 205 45000 0120 DMX/DC Controller

Variable Speed Controller

This four channel Variable Speed Controller is designed to provide power, direction and
speed control for Variable Speed Motion Effects units on four independent channels.
Output connections are made via four conductor cables terminating in two 4-pin XLR
connectors.

No. 205 46000 0120 Four Channel Controller
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iPro Image Projector™

Rosco’s iPro Image Projector offers users an easy, inexpensive solution for
projecting photographic quality images in a theatrical or event environment.
The iPro Projector is a precisely engineered accessory which fits the iris slots
of most modern spotlights. It hosts iPro slides, which can be prepared from
virtually any electronic art work.

There are three ways, all low cost, for preparing the iPro slides you will
need. First, you can order one or more from Rosco’s iPro slide library. The
library is available for perusal on the Rosco web site. Or you can create the
artwork on your own computer using Adobe Photoshop or similar software.
Send the artwork to Rosco and a finished assembled iPro slide will be on its

way back to you within 24 hours. The third method, for the unapologetic
do-it-yourself technician, is to use your own transparency film and your own printer to create the image and a Rosco One
Time Slide Kit to assemble the finished iPro slide.

The iPro Image Projector fits as an accessory
into the iris slot of,among others, an ETC
Source Four, Altman Shakespeare, Strand SL
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or Selecon Pacific spotlight. Fitted with an iPro
slide, the system will deliver bright, visible fill
color images that will last between 15 and 50
hours.

No. 265 25100 0120

Custom iPro Slide projected on a auditorium wall.

Custom slide Library slide

Both slides — same price!
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X24 X-Effects Projector™

The X-Effects Projector provides large scale, 3-D effects previously
unavailable to lighting designers. The device utilizes a 200-watt Enhanced
Metal Arc source, whose short arc allows for an output of 5000 lumens,
and a 7000 hour lamp life. The color temperature is similar to a Xenon
source at 6000°K, but with nearly two times the luminous effectiveness (or
efficacy). The projector is available in two configurations, DMX on board
and analog.

No. 205 37015 0120 X24  X-Effects Projector - DMX
No. 205 37020 0120 X24  X-Effects Projector — Analog
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The designers at Focus Lighting found a brilliant solution to projecting rippling water on the ceiling of The Pier in Caesars Atlantic City.
X-Effects Projectors gave them the effect they wanted. Photo by J. R. Krauza.

- Some of the glass gobo designs available for use in the Rosco X24 X-Effects Projector.

Colorizers Image Class ColorWaves
on pg. 4 on pg. 5 on pg. 6

(See designs marked with an asterisk indicating available in X size.)
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Infinity ™

The Infinity, Rosco’s new gobo animation device, offers superb kinetic
lighting effects combined with simplicity of use and low cost. The Infinity
device affixes to the gel frame of virtually any spotlight. Affix one of the disks
to the device, place a steel or glass gobo in the gate, plug the Infinity into an
outlet or dimmer and watch magic appear on your stage or studio. The
Infinity is equipped with onboard control of the Animation Disk speed and
direction, as well as an on/off switch. It will fit the gel frame of luminaires
such as Altman 1-K and any fixture with a 74" gel frame. It is also supplied
with an adaptor plate for Source-4 sized fixtures or any spotlight with a 6/4"
gel frame.

Equipment

No. 205 82500 0000 Infinity
Supplied with an adapter plate and one Animation Disk.

Animation Disk
No. 82511

Rosco's Infinity was affixed to two overlapping
spotlights to generate this realistic rain effect.
Both spotlights included a Water 1 gobo

(no. 7833) in their gates. The Infinity in one
unit was disk 82519, in the other disk 82511.

I-Cue Intelligent Mirror™

The Rosco I-Cue Intelligent Mirror is an ellipsoidal spotlight attachment
that allows you to use your spotlight with much greater flexibility and
control. The unit slides into the color slot of the ETC Source 4, Altman
Shakespeare, Strand SL, and Selecon Pacific. The major function of the
unit is to reposition the beam of light so a single spotlight in a fixed
position can be used for multiple specials in dozens of locations. With its
onboard DMX, the unit is controlled directly from your lighting console
giving you precise control of the mirror’s pan and tilt motion.

No. 205 81000 0120 I-Cue



Apocalypse

Steel Gobo Glass Colorizer
#71027 Fun City #55004

Glass Colorizer
#55005

Burning Skyline

Steel Gobo Glass ColorWave
#77306 Skyline 2 #33201

Steel Gobo Glass Prismatic
#77308 Broadway 1 #43802

Winter Window

Steel Gobo Image Glass
#78328 Double Hung 3x4 #33613

Split Gel
R0O9 + R62

Ottoman Window

Steel Gobo Image Glass
#77336 Renaissance #33605

Gel
R302
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Stained Glass

Steel Gobo
#77802 Stained Glass

Glass Prismatic
#43801

Colored Tracery

Steel Gobo
#77529 Tracery 2

Glass Prismatic
#43802

Winter Trees

Steel Gobo
#79119 Winter Tree 2

Glass Colorizer
#56103

Jungle Leaves

Steel Gobo
#77731 Jungle Leaves

Glass Prismatic
#43805

Aztec Sun

Steel Gobo
#77400 Sun

Glass ColorWave
#33002




33001
33002
33003
33004
33005
33101
33102
33103
33104
33105
33201
33202
33203
33204
33205
33301
33302
33303
33304
33305
33401
33402
33403
33404
33405
33600
33601
33602
33603
33604
33605
33606
33607
33608
33609
33610
33611
33613
33614
33615
33616
33617
33618
33619
33620
33621
33622
33623
33624
33625
43801
43802
43803
43804
43805
43806
43807
43808
43809
55004
55005
55006

55007
55008
56101
56102
56103
56201

56202
56203

56204

56205

71001
71002

Name

Red Waves
Amber Wave
Magenta Waves
Cyan Waves
Indigo Waves
Red Ripple
Amber Ripple
Magenta Ripple
Cyan Ripple
Indigo Ripple
Red Strands
Amber Strands
Magenta Strands
Cyan Strands
Indigo Strands
Red Mosaic
Amber Mosaic
Magenta Mosaic
Cyan Mosaic
Indigo Mosaic
Red Sparkelite
Amber Sparkelite
Magenta Sparkelite
Cyan Sparkelite
Indigo Sparkelite
Flower

Lined

Plume

Light Plume
Pebble
Honeycomb
Waves

Irregular Strands
Banded Lines
Lazy Swirls
Basket Weave
Pin Feathers
Frost

Blisters
Coalescing Bubbles
Raised Mosaic
Hammered
Wood Crain
Ripple

Ice

Dune

Sparkelite
Reflections

Rain Glass
Foam Bubbles
Kaleidoscope
Cool Lavender
Spring Greens
Sunset

Blue Water
Fiery Sun

Warm Contrast
Patriotic
Crystalline

Stippled - Blue Lavender

Stippled - Amber Red
Stippled

Blue Red Lavender
Stippled -

Blue Creen Lavender

Stippled - Green Yellow

Free Flow - Cool

Free Flow - Warm
Free Flow - Midnight
Featherlight -

Blue Lavender Yellow

Featherlight - Blue Green

Featherlight -
Red Blue Yellow
Featherlight -
Blue Lavender
Featherlight -
Yellow Green
50's Breakup 1
50's Breakup 2
Name
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71003
71004
71005
71006
71007
71008
71009
71010
71011
71012
71013
71014
71015
71016
71017
71018
71019
71020
71021
71022
71023
71024
71025
71026
71027
71028
71029
71030
71031
71032
71033
71034
71035
71036
71037
71038
71039
71040
71041
71042
71043
71044
71045
71046
71047
71048
71049
71050
71051
71052
71053
71054
71055
71056
71057
71058
71059
71060
71061
73611
73612
73613
73614
73615
73621
73622
73623
73624
73631
73632
73633
73634
73651
73652
73653
73654
74001
74002
74003
74004
74005

50's Breakup 3
Bamboo Stems
Bark Breakup 1
Blob Explosion
Bonsai

Chinese Butterfly
Chocolate Squares
Circle Mania
Circular Wood
City Nightscape
Concentric Rings 2
Crescent Breakup
Crescents 2
Crescents 3
Crescents 1

Cross Stripes
Crosses

Dancing Music
Double Dragon
Double Wire
Festive Abstract
Flames 7

Floral 8

Foliage Breakup
Fun City
Geometric Explosion
Grasses 2

Jagged Breakup
Japanese Flowers
Jungle Palms
Laser Mini

Leaf Confetti
Leafy Tropic
Lightning 7

Lines 1

Lines 2

Microchip
Ministry

Mottle Breakup
Multiple Flowers
Pebble Dash
Poppy Field
Renaissance Field
Shell

Smoke Screen
Snowflakes 3
Splat Zap

Square

Squares 2

Star of Bethlehem 3
Starry Breakup
Starry Sky
Sunburst Flowers
Super Star
Temple of Apollo
Triangle

Wheat

Wire Fence
Happy Anniversary
Stained Class Green
Stained Glass Yellow
Stained Class Blue
Stained Class Red
Stained Glass White
Fountain A
Fountain B
Fountain C
Fountain D
Christmas Tree A
Christmas Tree B
Christmas Tree C
Christmas Tree D
Flreworks 3A
Fireworks 3B
Fireworks 3C
Fireworks 3D
Symmetric 1
Symmetric 2
Symmetric 3
Symmetric 4
Symmetric 5
Name
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32

32
38
38
39
39
42
42
42
42
44
44
44
44
26
26
26
26
26
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74006
74007
74008
74009
74010
74011
74012
74013
74014
74015
74016
74017
74018
74019
74020
74021
74022
74023
74024
74051
74052
74053
74054
74055
74056
74057
74058
74059
74060
74061
74062
74063
74064
74065
74066
75091
75092
76501
76502
76503
76504
76505
76506
76507
76508
76509
76510
76511
76512
76513
76514
76515
76516
76517
76518
76519
76520
76521
76522
76523
76524
76525
76526
76527
76528
76529
76530
76531
76532
76533
76534
76535
76536
76537
76538
76539
76540
76541
76542
76543
76544
No.

Symmetric 6
Symmetric 7
Symmetric 8
Symmetric 9
Symmetric 10
Symmetric 11
Symmetric 12
Symmetric 13
Symmetric 14
Symmetric 15
Symmetric 16
Symmetric 17
Symmetric 18
Symmetric 19
Symmetric 20
Symmetric 21
Symmetric 22
Symmetric 23
Symmetric 24
Organic 1
Organic 2
Organic 3
Organic 4
Organic 5
Organic 6
Organic 7
Organic 8
Organic 9
Organic 10
Organic 11
Organic 12
Organic 13
Organic 14
Organic 15
Organic 16
Neon 1

Neon 2
Wobbly Abacus
Mosaic Floor
Mountain 1
Mountain 2
Mountain 3
Mountain 4
Mining Scene
Butterflies
Church

Tennis Balls
Printed Shells
Atists Breakup
Jigsaw Pieces
Handprints
Footprints
Paint Effects
Top of the Class
Comedy Mask
Tragedy Mask
Treble Clef

No Smoking 2
Anyone for Tennis
Boxer

Baseball

19th Hole
Poppy

Floral Decoration 1
Floral Decoration 2
Floral Decoration 3
Charity Ball
Confetti
Tinkerbell

Lets Celebrate
Aladdin 1
Robin
Dangling Stars
Xmas Pudding
Merry Christmas 2
Jingle Bells

Ho Ho Ho
Xmas Stocking
New Baby
Stork
Wedding Cake
Name

Page

76545
76546
76547
76548
76549
76550
76551
76552
76553
76554
76555
76556
76557
76558
76559
76560
76561
76562
76563
76564
76565
76566
76567
76568
76569
76570
76571
76572
76573
76574
76575
76576
76577
76578
76579
76580
76581
76582
76583
76584
76585
76586
76587
76588
76589
76590
76591
76592
76593
76594
76595
76596
76597
76598
76599
76600
76601
76602
76603
76604
76605
76606
76607
76608
76609
76610
76611
76612
76613
76614
76615
77012
77022
77032
77053
77068
77071

Just Married 2

Just Married 3

Just Married 1
Happy Anniversary 2
Good Luck
Champions Cup
Rosette 1st
Winner

Multiple Oscars
You're a Star
Zoom

Whoosh

Rising Hearts
SWALK

Random Pixels
World War Planes 2
World War Planes 1
Hangmans Noose
Gingerbread Man
Stock Market
Castle Window
Medieval Window
Blinds

Classic Door
Three Sisters Birch 1
Three Sisters Birch 2
Spooky Trees
Bloomin Flowers
Oriental Flowers
Dainty Flowers
Holly 1

Holly 2

Twisty Ivy
Hanging Grapes
Beanstalk
Headlines

News

Bat Breakup
Grocery Basket
Mermaid

Comedy Horse
Voila

Chost 5
Celebration Drinks
Panto Words 1
Panto Words 2
Panto Words 3
Panto Words 4
Panto Words 5
Tangled Breakup
Abstract Weave
Sponge Texture
Scrunched
Imprint

Printed Mesh

Puss in Boots 2
Crazy Breakup

Ink Roller

Soft Grid

Loom

Bloomin Breakup
Modern Art

Shell Breakup
Paint Splats

News Breakup
Crazy Paving
Lightweave

Easter Eggs
Feathery
Fingerprint
Mobiles Off

Rain A

Rain B

Rain C

Dot Breakup (Med)
Telephone Lines
Ellipse 1
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21
35
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35
15
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No. Name Page No. Name Page No. Name Page No. Name Page

77072 Ellipse 2 19 77212 Tropical Flora 15 77406  Dapple (Medium) 11 77549  Martin Guerre Branches 1 14
— 77090 Bars 22 77213 Fairy Castle 30 77407  Dapple (Large) 11 77550 Martin Guerre Branches 2 14
O 77093 Hearts 19 77214 Floral 5 15 77408  Ocelot (Small) 11 77551  Pines 14
77100 Tree 2 14 77215 Louvre 35 77409  Ocelot (Medium) 11 77552  Ghost 2 45
U 77101 Tree 5 14 77216  Pick Up Sticks 8 77410 Ocelot (Large) 11 77553  Ghost 3 45
. : 77102 Abstract Leaves 13 77217 Pick Up Sticks Reversed 8 77411 Crossword 8 77554  Chost 4 45
77107  Pine Branches 14 77218  Splat 19 77412 Origami 8 77555  Black Witch 45
q) 77108  Wheat Pattern 13 77219  Lips 18 77413 Honeycomb 8 77556  Dracula 44
77109  Blossoms (Detail) 12 77220  Moon 39 77414 Rectangles 19 77557  Skeleton 44
E 77110 Tree 6 14 77221 Floating Squares 19 77415 Triangles 19 77558  Chinese Dragon 28
77112 Stars 1 19 77222 Tropical Palm 14 77416 Quadrangles 19 77559  Fishes 36
D 77113 Undulation 10 77223 Trusswork 17 77417 Tangles 9 77560 Cave Painting 36
77114 Tree 1 14 77224  Trusswork 37 30 77418  Crackle 8 77561  Linear 7 8
Z 77115 Dense Branches 14 77225  Solar Wheel 17 77419 Twist 9 77562 Linear 8 8
77116 Rice Pattern 13 77226  Geometrics 7 17 77420 Rectilinear 8 77563  Class Brick 36
77117 Vine Leaves 12 77227  Christmas Tree Complete 42 77421 Wrectilinear 8 77564  Loose Weave 8
77119 Leaf Breakup (Small 1 77228  Trusswork 2 17 77422 Tangents 23 77565  Flying Shapes 1 19
77120 Holly 13 77231  Kaleidoscope 23 77423 Stripes 8 77566  Flying Shapes 2 19
77122 Waving US Flag 29 77234 Witch 44 77424  Plaid 8 77567  Flying Shapes 3 19
77124  Lattice 34 77238  Statesman Window 33 77425  Swell 39 77568  Spiro Gira 24
77126  Jungle Leaves 12 77240 Floral 2 15 77426  Cone & Spot 24 77569  Ellipses 7
77127  Palm Leaf 15 77255 Vignette Aperture 1 24 77427 Pin Wheel 24 77570  Sponged 7
77128  Heraldics 4 32 77256  Vignette Aperture 2 24 77428  All Sorts 24 77571  Zig Zags
77129 Negative Web 36 77257 Vignette Aperture 3 24 77429  Academia 23 77572 Autumn Breakup 13
77130 Half Web 36 77258 Captains 30 77430 Champagne 44 77573  Ping 20
77132 Heraldics 2 33 77259  Courageous 29 77431  Magic 46 77574  Roundel 20
77135 Regency 33 77270  Modern Skyline 30 77432 Spellbound 8 77575  Reflective Bubbles 9
77136 Circular 33 77271 Twigs 13 77433 Conception 8 77576  Spaghetti 10
77137 Vernacular 33 77272  Cracked Class 18 77434  Manhattan 29 77577  Curly Coils 10
77138  Cats Window 33 77273 Twig Like 18 77435 Piano Forte 46 77578  Wiggles 10
77139 Venetian 33 77274 Spun 23 77436 Cupid 28 77579  Angles 10
77140 Imperial 34 77275  Pipes 19 77437  Olympic Rings 27 77580  Parquet Scribbles 10
77141 Jacobean 34 77276 Twisting 23 77438  European Stars 27 77581  Keyholes 20
77142 Georgian 33 77277 Twister 23 77439  Compass Rose 20 77582  Tye Dye 9
77143 French Windows 34 77278  Alto-Stratus 37 77440  Saigon Roofs 1 18 77583  Circles 9
77144 Clerestory 32 77279  Industrial Window 33 77441  Saigon Roofs 2 18 77584  Peter Pan 45
77145  Rose Window 2 32 77280 Jaws 1 7 77442 Pylons 29 77585  Aladdin 45
77146 Perpendicular 32 77281  Open Palm 12 77443 Skyscrapers 30 77586  Cinderella 45
77147 Belfry 32 77282  Dense Palm 12 77444 Bright Lights 30 77587  Mother Goose 45
77148  Elizabethan 33 77283  Double Palm 14 77445 Houses of Parliament 29 77588 Jack and the Beanstalk 45
77150  Quartz 40 77284  Kinetic Burst 18 77446 Foliage (Distorted) 12 77589  Puss In Boots 45
77151 Diamond 40 77285  Pop Top 20 77447  Leaf Breakup (Distorted) 11 77590 Jaws 2 7
77152 Snowberry 40 77287  NYC Skyline 29 77448  Clouds (Distorted) 37 77591  Scribble 2 9
77153 Crystal 40 77288 Interlocking Breakup 10 77500  Soft Web 36 77592  Fir Cones 12
77154 Half Moon 39 77289  Zig Zagging 19 77501  Linear 3 8 77593  Ferns 12
77156 Star A 20 77290 Chandelier A 43 77502  Linear 4 8 77594  Bark 12
77157  Star B 20 77291  Chandelier B 43 77503  Linear 5 8 77595  Bark Texture 12
77158 Heraldics 7 33 77300 Dance 45 77504  Linear 6 8 77596  Pear Drops 14
77159  Heraldics 3 33 77301 Jazz 46 77507  Strands 22 77597  Diamond Lattice 17
77162 Heraldics 1 33 77302 Skyline 1 30 77508 Slats 22 77598 3D Star 20
77163  Cloud 5 37 77303  Balloons 46 77511 Linear 34 77600  Alto-Cumulus 38
77164 Cloud 6 37 77304  Arc de Triomphe 29 77513 Elliptical 33 77601  Anvil Plume 38
77165 Cloud 7 37 77305  Eiffel Tower 29 77514 Star Cluster 39 77602  Nimbus 38
77166 Cloud 8 37 77306  Skyline 2 30 77516 Meshed Eagle 37 77603  Cumulo Nimbus 1 38
77167 Cloud 9 37 77307  Statue of Liberty 29 77519 Stone Wall 36 77604  Cumulo Nimbus 2 38
77168 Cloud 10 37 77308  Broadway 1 30 77520  Geometrics 6 17 77605  Cumulo Nimbus 3 38
77169  Cloud 11 37 77309  Broadway 2 30 77522  Geometrics 8 17 77607  Meshed Cove 31
77170  Cloud 12 37 77317  Stars 3 20 77523  Sonata 17 77608 Meshed Windmill 31
77171 Rainbow A 39 77320 Tree 3 14 77524 Squares 8 77609 Meshed Palm 13
77172 Rainbow B 39 77336  Renaissance 34 77525 Solar Burst 17 77610  Strato-Cumulus 38
77173 Rainbow C 39 77337  Eastern 34 77526 Allegro 17 77611  Meshed Oak 13
77174 Pow 19 77341  Hammer & Sickle 28 77527  Bricks 36 77612 Meshed Angel Fish 37
77175  Flames 1 40 77347  Geometrics 9 17 77528 Eastern Lattice 16 77613 Meshed Railway Lines 31
77176 Flames 2 40 77350 Tudor 33 77529  Tracery 2 17 77614  Jagged Vignette 24
77177 Lightning 2 40 77351  Streaks 8 77530 Threads 8 77615 Jagged Squares 25
77178 Lightning 1 40 77386  Floral 1 15 77533  Floral 4 15 77616 Jagged Circles 24
77180 Heraldics 5 33 77387  Requiem 17 77534 Brush Stroke 1 16 77617  Infectious Substance 28
77202 Stars 2 19 77388 Stars 5 20 77535 Brush Stroke 2 16 77618  Stone Wall 2 36
77203 New York 29 77389  Geometrics 4 17 77536 Radiowave 17 77619  River Bed 36
77204  Basket Weave 22 77390 Geometrics 10 17 77537 Stained Glass 32 77620 Moire Lines 22
77205  Forest Top 14 77391  Geometrics 1 17 77538 Rose (a) 32 77621 No Strings 22
77206  Forest Floor 14 77392  Geometrics 2 17 77539  Rose (b) 32 77622 Jail Bars Shadow 22
77207  Heraldics 6 33 77393  Geometrics 3 17 77540 Rose (c) 32 77623  Wire 22
77208  Abstract Skyline 19 77394  Geometrics 11 17 77541  Victorian 34 77624  Street Window 34
77209  Computer Circuitry 16 77395 Geometrics 5 17 77542 Tropical Window 35 77626  River 38
77210 Canadian Flag 29 77396  Geometrics 12 17 77543 Crazed 36 77627 Water 5 38
77211 Abstract Blades 15 77400 Sun 41 77544 Grill 7 22 77628 Lightning 3 40
77401  Linear 1 8 77545 Grill 8 22 77629  Lightning 4 40
77402  Linear 2 8 77546 Scrub 15 77630  Lightning 5 40

77404  Tree 4 14 77547  Floral 7 15 77631  Year 2000 43
P S' o 77405  Dapple (Small) 11 77548  Birches 14 77632  The Millennium 43



77633
77634
77635
77636
77637
77638
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77640
77641
77642
77643
77644
77645
77646
77647
77648
77649
77650
77651
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77653
77654
77655
77656
77657
77658
77659
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77661
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77668
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77671
77672
77673
77674
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77676
77677
77678
77679
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77681
77682
77683
77684
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77686
77687
77688
77689
77690
77691
77692
77693
77694
77695
77696
77697
77698
77701
77702
77703
77704
77705
77706
77707
77710
77711

Name

Vanishing Ellipses
Vanishing Squares
Fizzy

Shapes Breakup 1
Vanishing Triangles
Holes

Matrix

Shapes Breakup 2
Multi Coils
Triangles (Small)
Double Hung Shadow
Georgian Shadow
Venetian Shadow
Blind Shadow
Paws

Geometrics 13
Chinese New Year
Kung Hay Fat Choi
Fire Crackers

Year Of The Dog
Year Of The Dragon
Year Of The Horse
Year Of The Monkey
Year Of The Ox
Year Of The Pig
Year Of The Rabbit
Year Of The Rat
Year Of The Rooster
Year Of The Sheep
Year Of The Snake
Year Of The Tiger
Lanterns

Euros

Claws

Radial

Triangles 3
Explode

Rings

Line Dancing 1
Line Dancing 2
Shamrock

Four Leaf Clover
Daffodil

Feathers

Dragon

Baby Changing
Disabled WC
Mens WC
Women's WC
Thistle

Parking

First Aid

Queue Here
Information
Telephone

Quiet Please
Reception

This Way

Entrance 2

Exit 2

Look

Walk This Way
Sale

Welcome

Please Pay Here
Snacks

Wines and Spirits
Beers

Restaurant
Refreshments
Unisex

Mobile Phone
Shutters

Venetian Blind
Double Hung Window
French Doors
Church Windows
Tracery

Star of Bethlehem 1
Fine Mesh

Cloud 1
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77712
77713
77714
77715
77716
77717
77718
77719
77720
77721
77722
77723
77725
77726
77727
77728
77729
77730
77731
77732
77733
77734
77735
77736
77737
77738
77739
77740
77741
77742
77743
77744
77745
77746
77747
77748
77749
77750
77751
77752
77753
77754
77755
77756
77757
77758
77759
77760
77761
77762
77763
77764
77765
77766
77767
77768
77769
77770
77771
77772
77773
77774
77775
77776
77777
77778
77779
77780
77781
77782
77783
77784
77785
77786
77787
77788
77790
77791
77792
77793
77794

Name

Cloud 2

Cloud 3

Cloud 4

Fence with Gate
Tree Trunks
Oblique Blinds
Vertical Blind
Brickwall

Santa and Sleigh
Breakup (Small)
Breakup (Large)
Hibiscus
Aperture 1
Aperture 2
Aperture 3
Aperture 4
Backstage

Palm

Jungle Leaf
Realistic Leaves
Dense Leaves
Pine Trees

Bare Branches 1
Butterfly Web
Open Breakup
Irregular Breakup
Parallel Breakup
Chinese Screen
Fire Escapes

Split 4

Urban Breakup
Three Trees
Munn Slash
Colorswap Overlay
Tangle

Splinters

Arcadia 23
Arcadia 17
Radial Lines
Stars 4

Lashes
Arabesque
Morgue Window
Crating

Irregular Leaves
Rose Window
Shuttered Arch
Internal Reflections
Spiral

Concentric Rings
Roses
Amorphous
Eagle

Fireworks 1
Fireworks 2

Stars & Stripes 2
Ritz

Music

Snowflake
Snowflakes
Flowers
Blossoms
Fire/Waves
Lightning/Branch
Bare Branches 2
Bare Branches (Reversed)
Foliage (Medium)
Dense Leaves (Detail)
Bamboo
Bamboo Leaves
Antique Rosette
Aztec Sun

Sharp Breakup (Medium)
City Lights
Cobblestones
Web

Paint Splatter
Runyon Squiggles
Runyon Windows
Forest Stage Right
Forest Stage Left

Page
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No.

77795
77796
77797
77798
77800
77802
77803
77804
77805
77806
77807
77808
77809
77810
77811
77814
77815
77816
77817
77818
77819
77820
77821
77822
77823
77824
77825
77826
77827
77828
77829
77830
77831
77833
77834
77835
77837
77838
77839
77840
77841
77842
77845
77846
77847
77848
77849
77850
77851
77852
77853
77854
77856
77857
77859
77860
77861
77862
77863

77864

77865
77866
77867
77868
77869
77870
77871
77874
77875
77876
77877
77878
77879
77880
77881
77882
77883
77884
77885

Name

Shattered

Suburbia

Thicket

Cracked

Fireworks 4A
Stained Class Complete
Foliage (Small)
Foliage (Large)

Leaf Breakup (Medium)
Leaf Breakup (Large)
Dot Breakup (Small)
Dot Breakup (Large)
Sharp Breakup (Small)
Sharp Breakup (Large)
Soft Breakup

Zap

Tower Bridge
London

Meshed Water Towers 1
Fire Escape

Meshed Water Towers 2
Paris

Istanbul

Nightlights 1
Nightlights 2
Nightlights 3
Montage

Meshed Cranes
Cirro-Stratus 1
Cirro-Stratus 2
Cirro-Stratus 3
Cumulus

Stratus

Water 1

Water 2

Water 3

Snowfall

Palm Tree

Meshed Saplings
Meshed Woodlands
Forest

Fantasy Castle
Medieval

Cothic

Norman

Moon Phases
Galaxy

Shooting Stars
Realistic Stars
Midnight Star
Midnight Sun
Midnight Snow

York Minster
Autumnal

Flames 3

Clade

Leaf Vignette
Spooky Wood
Branching Leaves
(Positive)

Branching Leaves
(Negative)

Winter Glade

Union Jack (Red)
Union Jack (White)
Union Jack (Blue)
Stars & Stripes (Red)
Stars & Stripes (White)
Stars & Stripes (Blue)
Derelict Windmill
British Isles

Europe

America

The World

Triangle Breakup
Computer Grid

Page
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14
14
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
28
28
28
28

28

Designated Smoking Area 27

Shower

40

This Way to Smoking Area 27

Snow
Cothic Rose (Blue)

40
32

No.

77886
77887
77888
77889
77891
77892
77893
77894
77895
77896
77897
77899
77901
77902
77903
77904
77905
77906
77907
77908
77909
77910
77911
77912
77913
77914
77915
77916
77917
77918
77919
77920
77921
77922
77923
77924
77925
77926
77927
77928
77929
77930
77931
77932
77933
77934
77935
77936
77937
77938
77939
77940
77941
77942
77943
77944
77945
77946
77947
77948
77949
77950
77951
77952
77953
77954
77955
77956
77957
77958
77959
77960
77961
77962
77963
77964
77965
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Name Page
Gothic Rose (Red) 32
Cothic Rose (Yellow) 32
Line Up Grid 22
Smoking Area 27
Laser Line 24
Laser Cone 24
Whirlpool 38
Beam Splitter 24
Vectors 25
Nebula 23
Hangover 24
Cosmic 23
Train Window 1 35
Train Window 2 35
Reflected Water 1 38
Venetian Blind 2 35
Opening Door 35
Reflected Water 2 38
Water Lines 16
Doodles 16
Swallows 16
Eccentric Squares 9
Swirls 9
Scribble 9
Brush Strokes 16
Mosaic 16
Foam 9
Beams 24
Laser Dots 24
Laser Wave 24
Radial Bars 25
Clock Face 25
Hour Hand 25
Minute Hand 25
Spokes 25
Fan 25
Ratchet 25
Solitaire 25
Vortex 24
Cartwheel 25
Whirl 24
Tunnel Vision 24
Squirl 24
Stars 6 20
Piano Bar 45
Solo Saxophone 45
Jigsaw 22
Comedy and Tragedy 45
Film Strip 22
Clapperboard 23
Merry Christmas 43
Happy Birthday 46
Christmas Stars 43
Baubles 42
Heart 19
Celebration Bells 42
Tall Ship 29
Japan 28
Bat 36
Pumpkin 44
Skull & Crosshones 28
Dry Stone Wall 1 36
Dry Stone Wall 2 36
Tiles 36
Forest Floor 2 13
Christmas Leaves 15
Ripple Breakup 39
Camouflage (Brown) 9
Camouflage (Green) 9
Water 4 38
Waterfall 39
Flames 4 40
Rising Saigon Sun 41
Question Mark 27
Arrow 27
Single Cross 27
Radiation 28
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77966
77967
77968
77969
77970
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77974
77975
77976
77977
77978
77979
77980
77981
77982
77983
77984
77985
77986
77987
77988
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77989
78001
78002
78003
78004
78005
78006
78007
78009
78010
78011
78012
78013
78014
78015
78016
78017
78018
78019
78021
78022
78023
78025
78026
78027
78029
78030
78031
78033
78034
78035
78037
78038
78039
78041
78042
78043
78044
78045
78046
78047
78048
78049
78050
78051
78052
78053
78054
78055
78057
78058
78059
78060

@8 Mr=SCO

Name

Peace

First Aid

Pounds

Dollars

No Smoking
Exit/Entrance
Printed Circuit
Industry

Hong Kong
Sydney

French Doors 2
Les Mis Grill 1

Les Mis Grill 2

Les Mis Grill 3

Jail Bars

Basket Weave Shutters
Happy New Year
Seasons Greetings
Congratulations
Les Mis Grill 4

Les Mis Grill 5

Les Mis Grill 6

Les Mis Quadrant
Whirlpool

Les Mis Whirlpool
Single Star
Fireworks 4B
Fireworks 4C
Concentric Stars
Star of David
Happy Hanukkah
Candles/Menorah
Joyeux Nogl
Christmas Candles
Fireworks 5A
Fireworks 5B
Fireworks 5C
Bonne Annee
Herzlich Cratuliert
Cluckliches Neujahr
Happy Easter
Snowman
Partridge

Chetto 1

Chetto 2

Random Lines
Factory

Mining

Street

Barbs

Barbed Wire 1
Barbed Wire 2
Picket Fence
Picket Gate
Filigree Gate

Elm

Beach

Crasses

Small Squares
Large Squares
Small Diamonds
Large Diamonds
Vertical Lines
Perspective Lines 1
Perspective Lines 2
Weave
Chessboard
Chequered Flag 1
Chequered Flag 2
Chequered Flag 3
Perspective Chessboard
Zebra Crossing
Stairs

Crack

Helvetica Numbers
Helvetica Letters
Helvetica Capitals

Page
28
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
29
35
22
22
22
23
35
43
43
43
22
22
22

No.

78061
78062
78063
78064
78065
78066
78067
78068
78069
78070
78071
78073
78074
78075
78076
78077
78078
78079
78081
78082
78083
78084
78085
78086
78087
78088
78089
78090
78091
78092
78093
78095
78096
78097
78098
78099
78100
78101
78102
78103
78104
78105
78106
78109
78110
78111
78112
78113
78114
78116
78117
78118
78119
78120
78121
78122
78123
78124
78125
78126
78127
78128
78129
78130
78131
78132
78133
78134
78135
78136
78137
78138
78139
78140
78141
78142
78143
78144
78145
78146
78147

Name

Plain Cross
Gothic Cross
Saxon Cross
Slotted Cross
3D Cross 1

3D Cross 2
Yes

No

Cog

Starburst
Arrows

Circles 1
Circles 2

Man

Woman

Radial Spokes
Time Machine
Shatter
Horoscope
Compass
Tudor Rose
Blooming Rose
United Nations
The World Outline
Map Crid
World Map
Dove Of Peace
Moth

Butterfly

Dove

Tiger

Gull

Gulls

Cards

Money

This Way
Hands

Trick or Treat
Haunted House
Ghost 1
Wicked Witch
Happy Pumpkin
Eyes

Theatre
Drama Masks
Tap Dancing
Joker
Hollywood
Cabaret
Football
Interval
Intermission
Applause

The End
Moon and Stars
Stars 7

Stars 8
Sparkles
Squiggle

Love

Spangles
House of Cards
Ripple (Small)
Ripple (Large)
Frazzle
Undergrowth
Splash

Splish

Splosh
Splodge
Mountain

Dibs

Dabs

Tortellini
Bruxelles

Pisa

Rome

Tower Bridge 2
Pyramids
Egypt

Pharaoh

Page

No.

78149
78150
78151
78161
78162
78163
78165
78166
78167
78168
78169
78170
78177
78178
78179
78180
78200
78201
78202
78203
78206
78207
78208
78209
78210
78211
78212
78213
78214
78215
78216
78217
78218
78219
78220
78221
78222
78223
78224
78226
78227
78228
78229
78230
78231
78232
78233
78234
78235
78236
78237
78238
78239
78240
78241
78242
78243
78244
78245
78246
78247
78248
78249
78250
78251
78252
78253
78254
78255
78256
78257
78258
78261
78262
78263
78264
78265
78365
78366
78367
78368

Name

Taj Mahal

Peking

Spanish Dancer
Astrology

Smiling Sun

Man In The Moon
Cart Spokes
Abstract Cartwheel
Roman Wheel
Child's Moon
Childish Clouds
Cloud Outlines
Sunflower

Floral 6

Whirlpool 2
Single Flower

Sun Circle

Aztec Puzzle
Decorative Lattice
Rattan Grill

Pavers

Cane

Irregular Spots
Hexagons
Chinese Lattice
Decorative Grill
Decorative Grill 2
Colonnade
Decorative Gate
Patterned Grate
Moon Clouds
Summer Leaves
Summer Branches
Wrinkles

Wrinkles (Large)
Scattered Light
Moonlight Leaves
Leaf Blobs

Rough Trunk
Woodcut

Broken Weave
Irregular Dots
Windy Clouds
Falling Grain
Wood Grain
Chicken Scratch
Squiggle Scratch
Shattered Class
Sphere Breakup
Thorn Breakup
Fingers

Brain Splat

Fusion

Bark Breakup
Layered Cloud
Foam Dots 1
Foam Dots 2
Blowing Flames
Misdirection
Northern Lights
Spun Dots (Large)
Spun Dots (Medium)
Spun Dots (Small)
Kelp

Thorns

Squirms

Squirms (Negative)
Round Window
Crooked Venetian
Double Hung 2 x 2
Serengeti Sun
Chain Link
Helvetica Dates
Brush Script Numbers
Brush Script Letters
Brush Script Capitals
Brush Script Dates
Propeller 3
Propeller 4

Angel

Candles

Page
29
29
30
20
41
39
25
25
25
39
37
37
15
15
38
15
18
23
23
23
11
23
11
23
23
23
23
34
34
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38
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13
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18
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11
18
18
21
11
37
10
10
40
10
39
25
25
25
18
18
18
18
33
35
34
16
23
47
47
47
47
47
25
25
43
43

78369
78370
78371
78372
78373
78374
78375
78376
78377
78378
78379
78380
78381
78382
78383
78384
78385
78386
78387
78388
78389
78390
78391
78392
78393
78394
78401
78402
78403
78404
78405
78406
78407
78408
78409
78410
78416
78417
78418
78419
78420
78421
78422
78423
78425
78426
78427
78428
78429
78431
78432
78434
78435
78436
78437
78438
78439
78440
78441
78442
78443
78444
78445
78446
78447
78448
78449
78450
78451
78452
78453
78454
78455
78456
78457
78458
78459
78460
78461
78462
78463

Name

Bells 1

Bells 2

Holly Bell 2
Holly Tree

Bell Wreath
Simple Wreath
Candy Cane
Stocking
Ornament 1
Presents 1
Presents 2
Presents 3

Old Time Santa
Reindeer

Flying Reindeer
Christmas Sleigh
Frosty

Frosty 2

Piper

Happy Holiday
Seasons Greeting 2
Happy New Year 2
Happy New Year 3
Baby New Year
Nativity

Three Kings
Wallpaper
Dream Gill
Dream Catcher
Fan Grill

Decor Block
Decor Grid

Fret Scroll
Primitive
Propeller 3 Inverted
Propeller 4 Inverted
Astrolab

Tight Stipple
Open Stipple
Stuco Leaves
Yarn Breakup
Jagged Moonlight
Jagged Moonlight Thick
Stamp Breakup
Matisse Breakup
Banana Leaves
Fronds

Plumeria

Sun Decor

Tree Silhouette 1
Tree Silhouette 2
Tree Silhouette 3
Tree Silhouette 4
Standing Trees
Swamp

Bare Tree

Egg Dots

Lizard Skin

Hole Punch
Denim

Diamond Grid
Diamond Sphere
Grid Sphere
Frozen Rain

Random Diamond Plate

Old Screen
Stone Bed
Blowing Strands
Strand Grid
Slate Roof
Tread Art
Elbows

CTS Breakup
CTS Line

U Swirls
Maws

Maw

Tread

Track Art
Calculation
Truss Line

Page



78464
78465
78466
78467
78468
78469
78470
78471
78472
78473
78474
78475
78476
78477
78478
78479
78480
78481
78482
78483
78484
78485
78486
78487
78488
78489
78490
78491
78492
78493
78494
78495
78496
78497
78498
78499
78500
78501
78502
78503
78504
78505
78506
78507
78508
78509
78510
78511
78512
78513
78514
78515
78516
78517
78518
78519
78520
78521
78522
78523
78524
78525
78526
78527
78528
78529
78530
78531
78532
78533
78534
78535
78536
78537
78538
78539
78540
78541
78542
78543
78544

Name

Truss Jumble
Abstract Truss
Stack

Window Giill
Circle Quilt
Quilt Patch
Puzzled

Puzzled Reverse
Kapow
Hypnotic Fan
Contrast
Rotating Apertures
Salt & Pepper
Stratus 1
Diamond Twirl
Stratus 2

Stratus 3
Lightning Fingers
Gouges

Gouged

Striped Gouge
Clints

3x3 Tall

3x3 Fat

Factory Window
Warehouse Window
Window Line
Window Arches
Cathedral Arch
Judy Window
Triple Victorian
Decorative Panes
Window Collage 1
Window Collage 2
Window Crate
Rose Circle
Volleyball 1
Volleyball 2
Basketball
Baseball

Colfer

Hockey

Soccer

Skater

Swimmer

Tennis
Skateboarder
Vaulter
Windsurfer
Christ Agony
Christ

On the Cross
Lady of Guadalupe
Golgotha
Suffering Cross
Humble

Prayer

Clasped Hands
Thornery A
Thornery C
Christof Grill
Compass Grill
Flower Girill
Lattice Frame
Crate Interlock
Soft Swirl
Lacquer Grill

Chrysanthemum Rose

Triflora Grill
Combover
Bamboo Flower
Kabuki Waves
Imperial Dragon
Dragon Silhouette
Cranes

Standing Crane
Distant Mountain
Cloud Mountain
Riverboat Pagoda
River Pagoda

Sky Pagoda

Page
17
17
23
23
20
20
20
20
26
25
26
26
26
37
26
37
37
38
40
40
39
39
34
34

34
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33

33
33
33
33
33
16
16
23
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
37
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

No.

78545
78802
78803
78811
78812
78813
79001
79002
79003
79004
79005
79011
79012
79013
79014
79018
79020
79021
79023
79025
79035
79037
79038
79041
79043
79047
79054
79055
79064
79065
79071
79073
79074
79075
79076
79078
79079
79081
79082
79084
79085
79087
79092
79099
79100
79101
79104
79105
79106
79107
79108
79109
79110
79111
79114
79117
79118
79119
79129
79140
79141
79142
79143
79144
79145
79146
79147
79148
79171
79172
79173
79174
79175
79177
79179
79180
79181
79186
79187
79199
79200

Name Page
Squaretastic 21
Outline Star 20
Striped Star 19
Frohe Weihnachten 46
Christmas Wreath 42
Bon Anniversaire 46
Night Sky 2 39
Milky Way 2 39
Milky Way 39
Saturn 39
Night Sky 1 39
Distorted Double Hung 33
Distorted Venetian 34
Distorted Elliptical 33
Distorted Louvre 35
Double Belfry 34
Georgian Doors 35
Aerial Sky Scrapers 30
City Lights 2 30
Tall Towers 30
Parquet Weave 10
Triangular Star 20
Radial Triangles 24
Fan 2 23
Spiro Gira 2 24
Star Halo 20
Catherine Wheel 23
Shooting Stars 2 44
Cloud 14 37
Cloud 15 37
Zeds-a-leaping 20
Pick Up Sticks 2 21
Worms 9
Quotation Breakup 9
Triangles 2 7
Bubbles Large 7
Stars 10 20
Baby Boomerangs 8
Choc-block 16
Puzzle 17
Two Tone 17
Splat Breakup 9
Sticks 8
Scratched 8
Closeup Bark 9
Winter Tree 1 14
Spring Leaves 12
Pond Weed 14
Leafy Branches 1 12
Leafy Branches 2 12
Leafy Branches 3 12
Tropical Leaves 14
Leafy Branches 4 12
Jungle Vignette 15
Dense Leaves 2 12
Dense Leaves 3 12
Tree 7 14
Winter Tree 2 14
Snowflakes 2 40
Music Mix 45
Roxy 46
Casino 46
Cafe Bar 46
Cabaret 2 45
Disco 46
Follies (a) 46
Follies (b) 46
Cocktails 46
Flames 5 40
Flames 6 40
Horizon 1 38
Horizon 2 38
Lightning 6 40
Crecian Sun 41
Star of Bethlehem 2 40
Sunbursts 40
Fire Escapes 2 30
Symphony 1 45
Symphony 2 45
Earth 39
Swirling Leaves 23

No.

79203
79219
79225
79311
79312
79313
79403
79501
79612
79650
79651
79652
79653
79654
79655
79657
79660
79662
79664
79665
79702
81101
81102
81103
81104
81105
81106
81109
81110
81111
81112
81113
81114
81115
81116
81117
81118
81119
81120
81121
81122
81123
81124
81125
81126
81127
81128
81129
81130
81131
81132
81133
81134
81135
81136
81137
81138
81139
81140
81141
81142
81143
81144
81145
81146
81147
81148
81149
81150
81151
81152
81153
81154
81155
81156
81157
81158
81159
81160
81161
81162

Name Page
Linear 10 8
Stars 9 20
Stars 11 20
Iron Gate 34
Wide Louvre 35
Victorian School Window 34
Tropical Tree 14
Cloud 16 37
Masques 45
Bubbles Small 7
Valentine 19
Cloud 13 37
Bubbles Medium 7
Blobs 9
Jail Bars Vertical 22
Pine Branches 2 14
Realistic Leaves 2 12
Linear 9 8
Reflected Water 3 38
Reflected Water 4 38
Radial Circles 24
Tri-Cone Breakup 50
Supercone 48
45° Shear Polar 51
Woven Grid 48
Mercator 50
Binary Brouha 50
Swirl Breakup 50
Collage 50
Phat Twist 51
Nested Frames 51
Big Bang 48
Simple Time 51
Circle Outline 48
Square Outline 48
Triangle Outline 48
Swagger 48
Cone Tone 48
Shimmer 48
Cellular 48
Cracking 48
Cracked 48
Fire Circle 48
Pupil 48
Mitosis 50
Snakeskin 50
Connect Dots 50
Connect Dots Inverted 50
Scales Inverted 50
Plate Weave 50
Atoms 50
Atomic 50
Molten Silver 50
Open Static 50
Static 50
Pyramid Highlights 50
Shadow Blocks 50
Woven Stainless 50
Synaptic 50
Dream Girill Glass 50
Hexed 51
Chinese Fractals 51
Cut Circles 51
Circle Twist 51
Descent 51
Block Head 51
Orbitals 51
Star Sickle 51
Web Target 51
Spikes and Lines 51
Blinders 51
Fizzy Lifting 51
Mercury S 51
Pivot 51
Dissent 51
Dream Catcher Class 51
Spell Sphere 51
Eastern Tattoo 51
Distortion 51
Negative Distortion 51
Distortion Sphere 51

No.

81163
81164
81165
81166
81167
81168
81169
81170
81171
81172
81173
81174
81175
81176
81177
81178
81179
81180
81182
81183
81184
81185
81186
81187
81188
82201
82202
82203
82204
82205
82206
82207
82208
82209
82210
82211
82212
82213
82214
82215
82216
82217
82218
82219
82220
82221
82700
82701
82702
82703
82704
82705
82706
82707
82708
82709
82710
82711
82712
82713
82714
82715
82716
82717
82718
82719
82720
82721
82722
82723
82724
82725
82726
82727
82728
82729
82730
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Name

Abyss
Quicksilver
Undulation
Sol Azteca
Tossed
Dragonesque
Dragon Crest
Fan Grill
Lacquer Relief
Chrysanthemums
Slivers

Full

Blair Woods
Swamped
Skyward
Barren

Barren Inverted
Slate Roof
Wide Cloud
Full Cloud
Storm Clouds
Perfect Cloud
Wispy Clouds
Open Square
Open Triangle
Whirlpool
Bubble Wrap
Cellophane
Eyeball
Clouds
Cracked Sphere
Coffee Beans
Alien

Cothic
Breakout

Dot Vortex
Soft Vortex
Gyroscope
Waving Star
Halftones
Colony
Erratic

Pocus

Relic

Aztec

Infinity

Moon Class
Cumulus Class
Cirrus Glass
Nimbus Glass
Ricochet
Mercury
Escher
Rhapsody
TipTop

Silly Cones
Fractal 1
Earth 1

Earth 2
Fractal 2
Radial Cog
Centrifugal
Slick
Molecular
Cluster
Shimmer
Wizzer
Effervescence
Crumble
Splinter

Star Fusion
Test Card
Fractured
Flake

Foil Scrunch
Class Line Up Grid
Fluffy Clouds

Page
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
48
48
48
48
48
53
53
48
48
48
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51
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48
53
53
53
53
51
48
52
48
50
50
48
53
53
48
48
52
48
52
48
52
52
50
50
50
50
48
48
49
49
53
53
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82731
82732
82733
82734
82735
82736
82737
82738
82739
82740
82741
82742
82743
82744
82745
82746
82747
82748
82749
82750
82751
82752
82753
82754
82755
82756
82757
82758
82759
82760
82761
82762
82763
82764
82765
82766
82767
82768
82769
82770
82771
82772
82773
82774
82775
82776
82777
82778
82779
82780
82781
82782
82783
84413
84414
84415
84416
84417
84418
84420
84421
84422
84423
84424
84425
84426
86601
86602
86603
86604
86605
86606
86607
86608
86609
86611
86612

Name

Waterfront
Leaves Breakup
Cityscape 1
Cityscape 2
Cityscape 3
Marbles

Twisted Particles 1
Twisted Particles 2
Twisted Particles 3
Twisted Particles 4
Particle Spiral
Confetti

Stardrive

Galaxy 1
Effervescent Symmetry
Rippling Rings 1
Rippling Rings 2
Tangled Bands
Rag Tangle
Organic Bubbles
Lava Flow

Urban Camouflage
Nautilus

Nautilus 2
Bounce

Twice Round the Block
Round The Block
Swirling Shuffle
Hexstatic 1
Hexstatic 2

Star Spasm

Star Spasm 2
Circulate 1

Check One
Circulate 2
Rototo

Sonar

Etcher Sketch 1
Etcher Sketch 2
Etcher Sketch 3
Etcher Sketch 4
Diamond Pattern
Hexoscope

Lacy Star

Tunnel Corridor
Organic Ambient
Oscillating Waves Negative
Oscillating Waves
Sound Waves Collage
Contour Features
Tele Lines

Jungle Cloom
TicTac

Purple/Teal Color Swirl
Pink/Red Color Swirl
Kinetic Burst

Dot Warble
Pattern Polar
Umbra

Sharp Swirl

Color Twist
Magenta Tread
Indigo Tread

Cyan Tread
Saturn Orange
Saturn Yellow
Color Weave
Point to Point
Squares

Tribe

45° Shear Polar A
45° Shear Polar B
Pop Top

Bubbles

World Map
Fracture

Africa

Page

No.

86619
86622
86623
86624
86625
86626
86627
86628
86629
86630
86631
86632
86633
86634
86635
86636
86637
86638
86639
86640
86641
86642
86643
86644
86645
86646
86647
86648
86649
86650
86651
86652
86653
86654
86655
86656
86657
86658
86659
86660
86661
86662
86663
86664
86665
86666
86667
86668
86669
86670
86671
86672
86673
86674
86675
86676
86677
86678
86679
86680
86681
86682
86683
86684
86685
86686
86687
86688
86689
86690
86691
86692
86693
86694
86695
86696
86697
86698
86699
86700
86701

Name Page
Dav Stain 55
Color Wave 55
Hocus 54
Staves 55
Colored Time 55
Emosphere Red 54
Emosphere Amber 54
Emosphere Magenta 54
Emosphere Cyan 54
Inferno Abyss 55
Tempest Abyss 55
Thunder Abyss 55
Cyan Frosted 55
Indigo Frosted 55
Ginkgo 55
Crimson Nautilus 55
Deep Nautilus 55
Spiral BBs 56
Blacklight Slinky 56
Tron Descent 56
Keyboard Spin 56
Pucci Spin 1 56
Pucci Spin 2 56
Spiral Bling 56
Pressed Petals 56
Flared Petals 56
Flower Power 56
Evening Power 56
Autumn Power 56
Midnight Power 56
Flower Focus 56
Peacock Sprocket 56
Serenity 56
Centrifuge 56
Acid Centrifuge 56
Harlequin Aperture 56
Italian Aperture 56
Calaxy Aperture 56
Midnight Marble 56
Blood Marble 56
Aqua Marble 56
Beachball 56
Infinite Buddha 56
Mars 57
Galaxy Spiral 57
Bright Nebula 57
Deep Nebula 57
Earth Sky 57
Chromatic Nebula 57
Celestial Storm 57
Blue Corona 57
Liturgical Stained Glass 57
Medieval Stained Class 57
Nativity Stained Class 57
Comedia Stained Class 57
Devotional Stained Glass 2 57
Raphael Stained Glass 57
Venus de Milo 57
Pigalles 57
St Malo 57
Malachite Oz 57
Epiphany 57
Silhouette Sky 57
Winter Solstice 57
Gargoyle 57
Laughing Skull 57
Yorick Skull 57
Headstone 57
Firelight Window 57
Candlelight Window 57
Banister Window 57
Tri Windows 57
Perspective Windows 57
Cloomy Window 57
Balustrade 57
Streetlight 57
Street Lights 57
Winter Arbor 58
Hibernate 58
Grimm's Woods 58
Spring Glade 58

No.

86702
86703
86704
86705
86706
86707
86708
86709
86710
86711
86712
86713
86714
86715
86716
86719
86720
86721
86722
86723
86724
86725
86726
86727
86728
86729
86730
86731
86732
86733
86734
86735
86736
86737
86738
86739
86740
86741
86742
86743
86744
86745
86746
86747
86748
86749
86750
86751

Name

Autumn Branches
Autumn Glade
Summer Clade
Spring Bower
Tree & Presents
Decorated Tree
Rising Moon
Moon Glow
Howling Moon
Hiding Moon
Cloud Branches
Cloud Branches 2
Beauty's Rainbow
Real Rainbow
Scenic Rainbow
Eiffel Tower Silhouette
Liberty

Liberty 2

Sunset Liberty
Twin Towers

Twin Towers 2
Twin Towers 3
NYC Skyline
Chromatic

Boxed In

Aquatic Mix
Molten Color
Colored Bands
Blue Mars

Red Mars
Earthtones
Microscopic
Aquatic Swirls
Lavender Artifacts
Klee Motif
Quicksilver Gold
70s Love

70s Love 2
Sky-Dye

Sky-Dye Fusion
String Theory
Strung Theory

Oil & Water

Oil & Vinegar
Cosmic Spheres
Infrared Spheres
Celestial Naissance
Wonderland Naissance

Page
58
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58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
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58
58
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58
54
54
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54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
55
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55



Name

19th Hole

3D Cross 1

3D Cross 2

3D Star

3x3 Fat

3x3 Tall

45° Shear Polar
45° Shear Polar A
45° Shear Polar B
50's Breakup 1
50's Breakup 2
50's Breakup 3
70s Love

70s Love 2
Abstract Blades
Abstract Cartwheel
Abstract Leaves
Abstract Skyline
Abstract Truss
Abstract Weave
Abyss

Academia

Acid Centrifuge
Aerial Sky Scrapers
Africa

Aladdin

Aladdin 1

Alien

All Sorts

Allegro
Alto-Cumulus
Alto-Stratus
Amber Mosaic
Amber Ripple
Amber Sparkelite
Amber Strands
Amber Wave
America
Amorphous
Angel

Angles

Antique Rosette
Anvil Plume
Anyone for Tennis
Aperture 1
Aperture 2
Aperture 3
Aperture 4
Applause

Aqua Marble
Aquatic Mix
Aquatic Swirls
Arabesque

Arc de Triomphe
Arcadia 17
Arcadia 23
Arrow

Arrows

Avrtists Breakup
Astrolab
Astrology

Atomic

Atoms

Autumn Branches
Autumn Breakup
Autumn Clade
Autumn Power
Autumnal

Aztec

Aztec Puzzle
Aztec Sun

Baby Boomerangs
Baby Changing
Baby New Year
Backstage
Balloons
Balustrade
Bamboo
Bamboo Flower
Bamboo Leaves
Bamboo Stems
Banana Leaves
Banded Lines
Banister Window
Barbed Wire 1
Barbed Wire 2
Barbs

Bare Branches (Reversed)

Bare Branches 1
Bare Branches 2
Bare Tree

Bark

No.

76525
78065
78066
77598
78487
78486
81103
86605
86606
71001
71002
71003
86740
86741
77211
78166
77102
77208
78465
76595
81163
77429
86655
79021
86612
77585
76534
82208
77428
77526
77600
77278
33302
33102
33402
33202
33002
77877
77764
78367
77579
77783
77601
76522
77725
77726
77727
77728
78119
86661
86729
86736
77754
77304
77750
77749
77963
78071
76512
78416
78161
81133
81132
86702
77572
86703
86649
77857
82220
78201
77784
79081
77672
78392
77729
77303
86695
77781
78534
77782
71004
78426
33608
86691
78030
78031
78029
77778
77735
77777
78438
77594

Page
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Name

Bark Breakup
Bark Breakup 1
Bark Texture
Barren

Barren Inverted
Bars

Baseball

Baseball

Basket Weave
Basket Weave
Basket Weave Shutters
Basketball

Bat

Bat Breakup
Baubles

Beach

Beachball

Beam Splitter
Beams

Beanstalk
Beauty's Rainbow
Beers

Belfry

Bell Wreath

Bells 1

Bells 2

Big Bang

Binary Brouha
Birches

Black Witch
Blacklight Slinky
Blair Woods
Blind Shadow
Blinders

Blinds

Blisters

Blob Explosion
Blobs

Block Head
Blood Marble
Bloomin Breakup
Bloomin Flowers
Blooming Rose
Blossoms
Blossoms (Detail)
Blowing Flames
Blowing Strands
Blue Corona
Blue Mars

Blue Water

Bon Anniversaire
Bonne Annee
Bonsai

Bounce

Boxed In

Boxer

Brain Splat
Branching Leaves (Negative)
Branching Leaves (Positive)
Breakout
Breakup (Large)
Breakup (Small)
Bricks

Brickwall

Bright Lights
Bright Nebula
British Isles
Broadway 1
Broadway 2
Broken Weave
Brush Script Capitals
Brush Script Dates
Brush Script Letters
Brush Script Numbers
Brush Stroke 1
Brush Stroke 2
Brush Strokes
Bruxelles

Bubble Wrap
Bubbles

Bubbles Large
Bubbles Medium
Bubbles Small
Butterflies
Butterfly
Butterfly Web
Cabaret

Cabaret 2

Cafe Bar
Calculation
Camouflage (Brown)
Camouflage (Green)

No.

78240
71005
77595
81178
81179
77090
76524
78503
33610
77204
77981
78502
77947
76582
77942
78038
86662
77894
77916
76579
86714
77694
77147
78373
78369
78370
81113
81106
77548
77555
86639
81175
77646
81152
76567
33614
71006
79654
81147
86660
76605
76572
78084
77774
77109
78244
78450
86671
86732
43805
78813
78014
71007
82755
86728
76523
78238
77864
77863
82210
77722
77721
77527
77719
77444
86666
77875
77308
77309
78227
78264
78265
78263
78262
77534
77535
77913
78141
82202
86608
79078
79653
79650
76508
78091
77736
78114
79144
79143
78462
77956
77957

Name

Canadian Flag
Candlelight Window
Candles
Candles/Menorah
Candy Cane
Cane

Captains

Cards

Cart Spokes
Cartwheel

Casino

Castle Window
Cathedral Arch
Catherine Wheel
Cats Window
Cave Painting
Celebration Bells
Celebration Drinks
Celestial Naissance
Celestial Storm
Cellophane
Cellular
Centrifugal
Centrifuge

Chain Link
Champagne
Champions Cup
Chandelier A
Chandelier B
Charity Ball
Check One
Chequered Flag 1
Chequered Flag 2
Chequered Flag 3
Chesshoard
Chicken Scratch
Childish Clouds
Child's Moon
Chinese Butterfly
Chinese Dragon
Chinese Fractals
Chinese Lattice
Chinese New Year
Chinese Screen
Choc-block
Chocolate Squares
Christ

Christ Agony
Christmas Candles
Christmas Leaves
Christmas Sleigh
Christmas Stars
Christmas Tree A
Christmas Tree B
Christmas Tree C

Christmas Tree Complete

Christmas Tree D
Christmas Wreath
Christof Grill
Chromatic
Chromatic Nebula
Chrysanthemums
Chrysanthemum Rose
Church

Church Windows
Cinderella

Circle Mania
Circle Outline
Circle Quilt
Circle Twist
Circles

Circles 1

Circles 2

Circular

Circular Wood
Circulate 1
Circulate 2
Cirro-Stratus 1
Cirro-Stratus 2
Cirro-Stratus 3
Cirrus Glass

City Lights

City Lights 2

City Nightscape
Cityscape 1
Cityscape 2
Cityscape 3
Clapperboard
Clasped Hands
Classic Door
Claws

Clerestory

No.

77210
86690
78368
78007
78375
78207
77258
78097
78165
77928
79142
76565
78492
79054
77138
77560
77944
76588
86750
86670
82203
81121
82715
86654
78258
77430
76550
77290
77291
76530
82764
78050
78051
78052
78049
78232
78169
78168
71008
77558
81143
78210
77649
77740
79082
71009
78514
78513
78010
77954
78384
77941
73631
73632
73633
77227
73634
78812
78524
86727
86669
81172
78531
76509
77705
77586
71010
81115
78468
81145
77583
78073
78074
77136
71011
82763
82765
77827
77828
77829
82702
77786
79023
71012
82733
82734
82735
77938
78521
76568
77655
77144

Name

Clock Face
Closeup Bark
Cloud 1

Cloud 10

Cloud 11

Cloud 12

Cloud 13

Cloud 14

Cloud 15

Cloud 16

Cloud 2

Cloud 3

Cloud 4

Cloud 5

Cloud 6

Cloud 7

Cloud 8

Cloud 9

Cloud Branches
Cloud Branches 2
Cloud Mountain
Cloud Outlines
Clouds

Clouds (Distorted)
Cluster

Coalescing Bubbles
Cobblestones
Cocktails

Coffee Beans

Cog

Collage
Colonnade
Colony

Color Twist

Color Wave

Color Weave
Colored Bands
Colored Time
Colorswap Overlay
Combover
Comedia Stained Glass
Comedy and Tragedy
Comedy Horse
Comedy Mask
Compass
Compass Grill
Compass Rose
Computer Circuitry
Computer Crid
Concentric Rings
Concentric Rings 2
Concentric Stars
Conception

Cone & Spot
Cone Tone
Confetti

Confetti
Congratulations
Connect Dots

No.

77920
79100
77711
77168
77169
77170
79652
79064
79065
79501
77712
77713
77714
77163
77164
77165
77166
77167
86712
86713
78541
78170
82205
77448
82718
33615
77787
79148
82207
78069
81110
78213
82216
84421
86622
86601
86731
86625
77746
78533
86675
77936
76585
76518
78082
78525
77439
77209
77880
77762
71013
78004
77433
77426
81119
76531
82742
77984
81128

Connect Dots Inverted 81129

Contour Features
Contrast

Cool Lavender
Cosmic

Cosmic Spheres
Courageous
Crack

Cracked

Cracked

Cracked Class
Cracked Sphere
Cracking

Crackle

Cranes

Crazed

Crazy Breakup
Crazy Paving
Crescent Breakup
Crescents 1
Crescents 2
Crescents 3
Crimson Nautilus
Crooked Venetian
Cross Stripes
Crosses
Crossword
Crumble

82780
78474
43802
77899
86748
77259
78057
77798
81123
77272
82206
81122
77418
78538
77543
76601
76610
71014
71017
71015
71016
86636
78255
71018
71019
77411
82722
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Name

Crystal

Crystalline

CTS Breakup

CTS Line

Cumulo Nimbus 1
Cumulo Nimbus 2
Cumulo Nimbus 3
Cumulus

Cumulus Class
Cupid

Curly Coils

Cut Circles

Cyan Frosted

Cyan Mosaic

Cyan Ripple

Cyan Sparkelite
Cyan Strands

Cyan Tread

Cyan Waves

Dabs

Daffodil

Dainty Flowers
Dance

Dancing Music
Dangling Stars
Dapple (Large)
Dapple (Medium)
Dapple (Small)
Dav Stain

Decor Block

Decor Grid
Decorated Tree
Decorative Gate
Decorative Grill
Decorative Grill 2
Decorative Lattice
Decorative Panes
Deep Nautilus
Deep Nebula
Denim

Dense Branches
Dense Leaves
Dense Leaves (Detail)
Dense Leaves 2
Dense Leaves 3
Dense Palm
Derelict Windmill
Descent

Designated Smoking Area
Devotional Stained Class 2
Diamond

Diamond Grid
Diamond Lattice
Diamond Pattern
Diamond Sphere
Diamond Twirl
Dibs

Disabled WC
Disco

Dissent

Distant Mountain
Distorted Double Hung
Distorted Elliptical
Distorted Louvre
Distorted Venetian
Distortion
Distortion Sphere
Dollars

Doodles

Dot Breakup (Large)
Dot Breakup (Med)
Dot Breakup (Small)
Dot Vortex

Dot Warble
Double Belfry
Double Dragon
Double Hung 2 x 2
Double Hung Shadow

No.

77153
43809
78455
78456
77603
77604
77605
77830
82701
77436
77577
81144
86633
33304
33104
33404
33204
84424
33004
78139
77669
76574
77300
71020
76536
77407
77406
77405
86619
78405
78406
86707
78214
78211
78212
78202
78495
86637
86667
78442
77115
77733
77780
79114
79117
77282
77874
81146
77881
86676
77151
78443
77597
82772
78444
78478
78138
77673
79145
81156
78540
79011
79013
79014
79012
81160
81162
77969
77908
77808
77053
77807
82211
84416
79018
71021
78256
77643

Double Hung Window 77703

Double Palm
Double Wire
Dove

Dove Of Peace
Dracula

Dragon

Dragon Crest
Dragon Silhouette

77283
71022
78092
78089
77556
77671
81169
78537

Name
Dragonesque
Drama Masks
Dream Catcher
Dream Catcher Glass
Dream Girill
Dream Girill Class
Dry Stone Wall 1
Dry Stone Wall 2
Dune

Eagle

Earth

Earth 1

Earth 2

Earth Sky
Earthtones

Easter Eggs
Eastern

Eastern Lattice
Eastern Tattoo
Eccentric Squares
Effervescence
Effervescent Symmetry
Egg Dots

Egypt

Eiffel Tower Silhouette
Eiffel Tower
Elbows

Elliptical
Elizabethan
Ellipse 1

Ellipse 2

Ellipses

Elm

Emosphere Amber
Emosphere Cyan
Emosphere Magenta
Emosphere Red
Entrance 2
Epiphany

Erratic

Escher

Etcher Sketch 1
Etcher Sketch 2
Etcher Sketch 3
Etcher Sketch 4
Europe

European Stars
Euros

Evening Power
Exit 2
Exit/Entrance
Explode

Eyeball

Eyes

Factory

Factory Window
Fairy Castle
Falling Crain

Fan

Fan 2

Fan Grill

Fan Grill

Fantasy Castle
Featherlight - Blue Green
Featherlight -

Blue Lavender
Featherlight -

Blue Lavender Yellow
Featherlight -

Red Blue Yellow
Featherlight - Yellow Green
Feathers
Feathery
Fence with Gate
Ferns
Festive Abstract
Fiery Sun
Filigree Gate
Film Strip
Fine Mesh
Fingerprint
Fingers
Fir Cones
Fire Circle
Fire Crackers
Fire Escape
Fire Escapes
Fire Escapes 2
Fire/Waves
Firelight Window
Fireworks 1
Fireworks 2

No.

81168
78110
78403
81157
78402
81141
77950
77951
33621
77765
79199
82711
82712
86668
86734
76612
77337
77528
81159
77910
82721
82745
78439
78146
86719
77305
78454
77513
77148
77071
77072
77569
78037
86627
86629
86628
86626
77685
86682
82217
82706
82768
82769
82770
82771
77876
77438
77654
86648
77686
77971
77658
82204
78106
78025
78488
77213
78230
77924
79041
78404
81170
77842
56202

56204

56201

56203
56205
77670
76613
77715
77593
71023
43806
78035
77937
77710
76614
78237
77592
81124
77651
77818
77741
79181
77775
86689
77766
77767

Page
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Name

Flreworks 3A
Fireworks 3B
Fireworks 3C
Fireworks 3D
Fireworks 4A
Fireworks 4B
Fireworks 4C
Fireworks 5A
Fireworks 5B
Fireworks 5C
First Aid

First Aid

Fishes

Fizzy

Fizzy Lifting
Flake

Flames 1

Flames 2

Flames 3

Flames 4

Flames 5

Flames 6

Flames 7

Flared Petals
Floating Squares
Floral 1

Floral 2

Floral 4

Floral 5

Floral 6

Floral 7

Floral 8

Floral Decoration 1
Floral Decoration 2
Floral Decoration 3
Flower

Flower Focus
Flower Grill
Flower Power
Flowers

Fluffy Clouds
Flying Reindeer
Flying Shapes 1
Flying Shapes 2
Flying Shapes 3
Foam

Foam Bubbles
Foam Dots 1
Foam Dots 2
Foil Scrunch
Foliage (Distorted)
Foliage (Large)
Foliage (Medium)
Foliage (Small)
Foliage Breakup
Follies (a)

Follies (b)
Football
Footprints

Forest

Forest Floor
Forest Floor 2
Forest Stage Left
Forest Stage Right
Forest Top
Fountain A
Fountain B
Fountain C
Fountain D

Four Leaf Clover
Fractal 1

Fractal 2
Fracture
Fractured

Frazzle

Free Flow - Cool
Free Flow - Midnight
Free Flow - Warm
French Doors
French Doors 2
French Windows
Fret Scroll

Frohe Weihnachten
Fronds

Frost

Frosty

Frosty 2

Frozen Rain

Full

Full Cloud

Fun City

No.

73651
73652
73653
73654
77800
78002
78003
78011
78012
78013
77678
77967
77559
77635
81153
82727
77175
77176
77859
77960
79171
79172
71024
86646
77221
77386
77240
77533
77214
78178
77547
71025
76527
76528
76529
33600
86651
78526
86647
77773
82730
78383
77565
77566
77567
77915
33625
78242
78243
82728
77446
77804
77779
77803
71026
79146
79147
78116
76515
77841
77206
77953
77794
77793
77205
73621
73622
73623
73624
77668
82710
82713
86611
82726
78131
56101
56103
56102
77704
77976
77143
78407
78811
78427
33613
78385
78386
78446
81174
81183
71027

Page

Name

Fusion

Galaxy

Galaxy 1

Calaxy Aperture
Galaxy Spiral
Cargoyle
Geometric Explosion
Geometrics 1
Geometrics 10
Geometrics 11
Geometrics 12
Geometrics 13
Geometrics 2
Geometrics 3
Geometrics 4
Geometrics 5
Geometrics 6
Geometrics 7
Geometrics 8
Geometrics 9
Georgian
Georgian Doors
Georgian Shadow
Chetto 1

Chetto 2

Ghost 1

Ghost 2

Ghost 3

Ghost 4

Ghost 5
Gingerbread Man
Ginkgo

Clade

Class Brick

Class Line Up Grid
Clints

CGloomy Window
Cliickliches Neujahr
Golfer

Colgotha

Good Luck

Gothic

Gothic

Gothic Cross
Gothic Rose (Blue)
Gothic Rose (Red)
Gothic Rose (Yellow)
Couged

Gouges

Grasses

Grasses 2

Crate Interlock
Crating

Grecian Sun

Crid Sphere

Grill 7

Grill 8

Grimm's Woods
Crocery Basket
Gull

Gulls

Gyroscope

Half Moon

Half Web
Halftones
Hammer & Sickle
Hammered
Handprints

Hands

Hanging Grapes
Hangmans Noose
Hangover

Happy Anniversary
Happy Anniversary 2
Happy Birthday
Happy Easter
Happy Hanukah
Happy Holiday
Happy New Year
Happy New Year 2
Happy New Year 3
Happy Pumpkin
Harlequin Aperture
Haunted House
Headlines
Headstone

Heart

Hearts

Helvetica Capitals
Helvetica Dates
Helvetica Letters
Helvetica Numbers

No.

78239
77849
82744
86658
86665
86685
71028
77391
77390
77394
77396
77648
77392
77393
77389
77395
77520
77226
77522
77347
77142
79020
77644
78021
78022
78103
77552
77553
77554
76587
76563
86635
77860
77563
82729
78485
86694
78016
78504
78517
76549
77846
82209
78062
77885
77886
77887
78483
78482
78039
71029
78528
77756
79177
78445
77544
77545
86700
76583
78095
78096
82213
77154
77130
82215
77341
33617
76514
78100
76578
76562
77897
71061
76548
77940
78017
78006
78388
77982
78390
78391
78105
86656
78102
76580
86688
77943
77093
78060
78261
78059
78058



Name No. Page Name No. Page Name No. Page Name No. Page

Heraldics 1 77162 33 Judy Window 78493 34 Lines 2 71038 25 Mountain 1 76503 30

Heraldics 2 77132 33 Jungle Cloom 82782 50 Lips 77219 18 Mountain 2 76504 30 —
Heraldics 3 77159 33 Jungle Leaf 77731 12 Liturgical Stained Class 86672 57 Mountain 3 76505 30

Heraldics 4 77128 32 Jungle Leaves 77126 12 Lizard Skin 78440 7 Mountain 4 76506 30 O
Heraldics 5 77180 33 Jungle Palms 71032 12 London 77816 29 Multi Coils 77641 7

Heraldics 6 77207 33 Jungle Vignette 79111 15 Look 77687 41 Multiple Flowers 71042 15 O
Heraldics 7 77158 33 Just Married 1 76547 46 Loom 76604 10 Multiple Oscars 76553 21 O—
Herzlich Gratuliert 78015 46 Just Married 2 76545 46 Loose Weave 77564 8 Munn Slash 77745 8 -+
Hexagons 28209 23 Just Married 3 76546 46 Louvre 77215 35 Music 77770 45 q)
Hexed 81142 51 Kabuki Waves 78535 31 Love 78126 9 Music Mix 79140 45

Hexoscope 82773 49 Kaleidoscope 43801 4 Magenta Mosaic 33303 6 Nativity 78393 43 Q
Hexstatic 1 82759 52 Kaleidoscope 77231 23 Magenta Ripple 33103 6 Nativity Stained Glass 86674 57

Hexstatic 2 82760 52 Kapow 78472 26 Magenta Sparkelite 33403 6 Nautilus 82753 52 C
Hibernate 86699 58 Kelp 78250 18 Magenta Strands 33203 6 Nautilus 2 82754 52

Hiding Moon 86711 58 Keyboard Spin 86641 56 Magenta Tread 84422 54 Nebula 77896 23 S
Hibiscus 77723 9 Keyholes 77581 20 Magenta Waves 33003 6 Negative Distortion 81161 51

Ho Ho Ho 76540 43 Kinetic Burst 77284 18 Magic 77431 46 Negative Web 77129 36 Q
Hockey 78505 32 Kinetic Burst 84415 55 Malachite Oz 86681 57 Neon 1 75091 30 —
Hocus 86623 54 Klee Motif 86738 54 Man 78075 27 Neon 2 75092 30

Hole Punch 78441 7 Kung Hay Fat Choi 77650 44 Man In The Moon 78163 39 Nested Frames 81112 51 <
Holes 77638 7 Lacquer Grill 78530 31 Manhattan 77434 29 New Baby 76542 46

Holly 77120 13 Lacquer Relief 81171 52 Map Crid 78087 28 New York 77203 29

Holly 1 76575 16 Lacy Star 82774 49 Marbles 82736 49 News 76581 21

Holly 2 76576 16 Lady of Guadalupe 78516 33 Mars 86664 57 News Breakup 76609 21

Holly Bell 2 78371 42 Lanterns 77653 44 Martin Guerre Branches 1 77549 14 Night Sky 1 79005 39

Holly Tree 78372 42 Large Diamonds 78044 22 Martin Guerre Branches 2 77550 14 Night Sky 2 79001 39

Hollywood 78113 29 Large Squares 78042 22 Masques 79612 45 Nightlights 1 77822 30

Honeycomb 33605 5 Laser Cone 77892 24 Matisse Breakup 78425 1 Nightlights 2 77823 30

Honeycomb 77413 38 Laser Dots 77917 24 Matrix 77639 7 Nightlights 3 77824 30

Hong Kong 77974 29 Laser Line 77891 24 Maw 78459 11 Nimbus 77602 38

Horizon 1 79173 38 Laser Mini 71033 24 Maws 78458 11 Nimbus Class 82703 53

Horizon 2 79174 38 Laser Wave 77918 24 Medieval 77845 32 No 78068 28

Horoscope 78081 23 Lashes 77753 18 Medieval Stained Class 86673 57 No Smoking 77970 27

Hour Hand 77921 25 Lattice 77124 34 Medieval Window 76566 35 No Smoking 2 76521 28

House of Cards 78128 20 Lattice Frame 78527 31 Mens WC 77674 41 No Strings 77621 22

Houses of Parliament 77445 29 Laughing Skull 86686 57 Mercator 81105 50 Norman 77847 32

Howling Moon 86710 58 Lava Flow 82751 49 Mercury 82705 48 Northern Lights 78246 39

Humble 78519 33 Lavender Artifacts 86737 54 Mercury S 81154 51 NYC Skyline 77287 29

Hypnotic Fan 78473 25 Layered Cloud 78241 37 Mermaid 76584 47 NYC Skyline 86726 58

Ice 33620 5 Lazy Swirls 33609 5 Merry Christmas 77939 43 Oblique Blinds 77717 35

Imperial 77140 34 Leaf Blobs 78223 13 Merry Christmas 2~ 76538 43 Ocelot (Large) 77410 11

Imperial Dragon 78536 31 Leaf Breakup (Distorted) 77447 11 Meshed Angel Fish 77612 37 Ocelot (Medium) 77409 11

Imprint 76598 10 Leaf Breakup (Large) 77806 11 Meshed Cove 77607 31 Ocelot (Small) 77408 11

Indigo Frosted 86634 55 Leaf Breakup (Medium) 77805 11 Meshed Cranes 77826 31 Oil & Vinegar 86747 54

Indigo Mosaic 33305 6 Leaf Breakup (Small) 77119 11 Meshed Eagle 77516 37 Oil & Water 86746 54

Indigo Ripple 33105 6 Leaf Confetti 71034 13 Meshed Oak 77611 13 Old Screen 78448 7

Indigo Sparkelite 33405 6 Leaf Vignette 77861 15 Meshed Palm 77609 13 Old Time Santa 78381 42

Indigo Strands 33205 6 Leafy Branches 1 79106 12 Meshed Railway Lines 77613 31 Olympic Rings 77437 27

Indigo Tread 84423 54 Leafy Branches 2 79107 12 Meshed Saplings 77839 13 On the Cross 78515 33

Indigo Waves 33005 6 Leafy Branches 3 79108 12 Meshed Water Towers 1 77817 31 Open Breakup 77737 9

Industrial Window 77279 33 Leafy Branches 4 79110 12 Meshed Water Towers 2 77819 31 Open Palm 77281 12

Industry 77973 29 Leafy Tropic 71035 12 Meshed Windmill 77608 31 Open Square 81187 48

Infectious Substance 77617 28 Leaves Breakup 82732 53 Meshed Woodlands 77840 13 Open Static 81135 50

Inferno Abyss 86630 55 Les Mis Grill 1 77977 22 Microchip 71039 17 Open Stipple 78418 11

Infinite Buddha 86663 56 Les Mis Grill 2 77978 22 Microscopic 86735 54 Open Triangle 81188 48

Infinity 82221 48 Les Mis Grill 3 77979 22 Midnight Marble 86659 56 Opening Door 77905 35

Information 77680 41 Les Mis Grill 4 77985 22 Midnight Power 86650 56 Orbitals 81148 51

Infrared Spheres 86749 55 Les Mis Girill 5 77986 22 Midnight Snow 77854 41 Organic 1 74051 26

Ink Roller 76602 10 Les Mis Girill 6 77987 22 Midnight Star 77852 41 Organic 10 74060 26

Interlocking Breakup 77288 10 Les Mis Quadrant Midnight Sun 77853 41 Organic 11 74061 26

Intermission 78118 45 Whirlpool 77988 38 Milky Way 79003 39 Organic 12 74062 26

Internal Reflections 77760 19 Les Mis Whirlpool 77989 38 Milky Way 2 79002 39 Organic 13 74063 26

Interval 78117 45 Lets Celebrate 76533 46 Mining 78026 29 Organic 14 74064 26

Iron Gate 79311 34 Liberty 86720 58 Mining Scene 76507 31 Organic 15 74065 26

Irregular Breakup 77738 9 Liberty 2 86721 58 Ministry 71040 34 Organic 16 74066 26

Irregular Dots 78228 10 Light Plume 33603 5 Minute Hand 77922 25 Organic 2 74052 26

Irregular Leaves 77757 10 Lightning 1 77178 40 Misdirection 78245 10 Organic 3 74053 26

Irregular Spots 78208 11 Lightning 2 77177 40 Mitosis 81126 50 Organic 4 74054 26

Irregular Strands 33607 5 Lightning 3 77628 40 Mobile Phone 77698 42 Organic 5 74055 26

Istanbul 77821 29 Lightning 4 77629 40 Mobiles Off 76615 42 Organic 6 74056 26

Italian Aperture 86657 56 Lightning 5 77630 40 Modern Art 76606 18 Organic 7 74057 26

Jack and the Beanstalk 77588 45 Lightning 6 79175 40 Modern Skyline 77270 30 Organic 8 74058 26

Jacobean 77141 34 Lightning 7 71036 40 Moire Lines 77620 22 Organic 9 74059 26

Jagged Breakup 71030 13 Lightning Fingers 78481 38 Molecular 82717 52 Organic Ambient 82776 52

Jagged Circles 77616 24 Lightning/Branch 77776 40 Molten Color 86730 54 Organic Bubbles 82750 49

Jagged Moonlight 78421 11 Lightweave 76611 13 Molten Silver 81134 50 Oriental Flowers 76573 16

Jagged Moonlight Thick 78422 11 Line Dancing 1 77660 46 Money 78098 27 Origami 77412 8

Jagged Squares 77615 25 Line Dancing 2 77661 46 Montage 77825 30 Ornament 1 78377 42

Jagged Vignette 77614 24 Line Up Grid 77888 22 Moon 77220 39 Oscillating Waves 82778 49

Jail Bars 77980 23 Linear 77511 34 Moon and Stars 78121 19 Oscillating Waves Negative 82777 49

Jail Bars Shadow 77622 22 Linear 1 77401 8 Moon Clouds 78216 38 Outline Star 78802 20

Jail Bars Vertical 79655 22 Linear 10 79203 8 Moon Class 82700 53 Paint Effects 76516 10

Japan 77946 28 Linear 2 77402 8 Moon Glow 86709 58 Paint Splats 76608 18

Japanese Flowers 71031 15 Linear 3 77501 8 Moon Phases 77848 39 Paint Splatter 77790 18

Jaws 1 77280 7 Linear 4 77502 8 Moonlight Leaves 78222 13 Palm 77730 12

Jaws 2 77590 7 Linear 5 77503 8 Morgue Window 77755 34 Palm Leaf 77127 15

Jazz 77301 46 Linear 6 77504 8 Mosaic 77914 16 Palm Tree 77838 14

Jigsaw 77935 22 Linear 7 77561 8 Mosaic Floor 76502 36

Jigsaw Pieces 76513 10 Linear 8 77562 8 Moth 78090 36

Jingle Bells 76539 43 Linear 9 79662 8 Mother Goose 77587 45

Joker 78112 46 Lined 33601 5 Mottle Breakup 71041 11 l ‘

Joyeux Nogl 78009 43 Lines 1 71037 25 Mountain 78137 30 SCO
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Name

Panto Words 1
Panto Words 2
Panto Words 3
Panto Words 4
Panto Words 5
Parallel Breakup
Paris

Parking

Parquet Scribbles
Parquet Weave
Particle Spiral
Partridge

Patriotic

Pattern Polar
Patterned Crate
Pavers

Paws

Peace

Peacock Sprocket
Pear Drops

Pebble

Pebble Dash
Peking

Perfect Cloud
Perpendicular
Perspective Chessboard
Perspective Lines 1
Perspective Lines 2
Perspective Windows
Peter Pan

Pharaoh

Phat Twist

Piano Bar

Piano Forte

Pick Up Sticks
Pick Up Sticks 2
Pick Up Sticks Reversed
Picket Fence
Picket Gate
Pigalles

Pin Feathers

Pin Wheel

Pine Branches
Pine Branches 2
Pine Trees

Pines

Ping

Pink/Red Color Swirl
Piper

Pipes

Pisa

Pivot

Plaid

Plain Cross

Plate Weave
Please Pay Here
Plume

Plumeria

Pocus

Point to Point
Pond Weed

Pop Top

Pop Top

Poppy

Poppy Field
Pounds

Pow

Prayer

Presents 1
Presents 2
Presents 3

Pressed Petals
Primitive

Printed Circuit
Printed Mesh
Printed Shells
Propeller 3
Propeller 3 Inverted
Propeller 4
Propeller 4 Inverted
Pucci Spin 1

Pucci Spin 2
Pumpkin

Pupil

Purple/Teal Color Swirl
Puss In Boots

Puss in Boots 2

No.

76589
76590
76591
76592
76593
77739
77820
77677
77580
79035
82741
78019
43808
84417
78215
78206
77647
77966
86652
77596
33604
71043
78150
81185
77146
78053
78046
78047
86693
77584
78147
81111
77933
77435
77216
79073
77217
78033
78034
86679
33611
77427
77107
79657
77734
77551
77573
84414
78387
77275
78142
81155
77424
78061
81131
77691
33602
78428
82218
86602
79105
77285
86607
76526
71044
77968
77174
78520
78378
78379
78380
86645
78408
77972
76599
76511
78365
78409
78366
78410
86642
86643
77948
81125
84413
77589
76600

Page
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Name

Puzzle

Puzzled

Puzzled Reverse
Pylons

Pyramid Highlights
Pyramids
Quadrangles
Quartz

Question Mark
Queue Here
Quicksilver
Quicksilver Gold
Quiet Please
Quilt Patch
Quotation Breakup
Radial

Radial Bars
Radial Circles
Radial Cog
Radial Lines
Radial Spokes
Radial Triangles
Radiation
Radiowave

Rag Tangle

Rain A

Rain B

Rain C

Rain Glass
Rainbow A
Rainbow B
Rainbow C
Raised Mosaic
Random Diamond Plate
Random Lines
Random Pixels
Raphael Stained Glass
Ratchet

Rattan Grill

Real Rainbow
Realistic Leaves
Realistic Leaves 2
Realistic Stars
Reception
Rectangles
Rectilinear

Red Mars

Red Mosaic

Red Ripple

Red Sparkelite
Red Strands

Red Waves
Reflected Water 1
Reflected Water 2
Reflected Water 3
Reflected Water 4
Reflections
Reflective Bubbles
Refreshments
Regency
Reindeer

Relic
Renaissance
Renaissance Field
Requiem
Restaurant
Rhapsody

Rice Pattern
Ricochet

Rings

Ripples

Ripple (Large)
Ripple (Small)
Ripple Breakup
Rippling Rings 1
Rippling Rings 2
Rising Hearts
Rising Moon
Rising Saigon Sun
Ritz

River

River Bed

River Pagoda
Riverboat Pagoda
Robin

Roman Wheel
Rome

Rose (a)

Rose (b)

Rose (c)

Rose Circle

Rose Window

79084
78470
78471
77442
81137
78145
77416
77150
77962
77679
81164
86739
77682
78469
79075
77656
77919
79702
82714
77751
78077
79038
77965
77536
82749
77012
77022
77032
33624
77171
77172
77173
33616
78447
78023
76559
86677
77925
78203
86715
77732
79660
77851
77683
77414
77420
86733
33301
33101
33401
33201
33001
77903
77906
79664
79665
33623
77575
77696
77135
78382
82219
77336
71045
77387
77695
82707
77116
82704
77659
33619
78130
78129
77955
82746
82747
76557
86708
77961
77769
77626
77619
78543
78542
76535
78167
78143
77538
77539
77540
78499
77758

Name

Rose Window 2
Roses

Rosette st
Rotating Apertures
Rototo

Rough Trunk
Round The Block
Round Window
Roundel

Roxy

Runyon Squiggles
Runyon Windows
Saigon Roofs 1
Saigon Roofs 2
Sale

Salt & Pepper
Santa and Sleigh
Saturn

Saturn Orange
Saturn Yellow
Saxon Cross
Scales Inverted
Scattered Light
Scenic Rainbow
Scratched
Scribble

Scribble 2

Scrub

Scrunched
Seasons Greeting 2
Seasons Greetings
Serengeti Sun
Serenity

Shadow Blocks
Shamrock

Shapes Breakup 1
Shapes Breakup 2

Sharp Breakup (Large)

Sharp Breakup (Medium)
Sharp Breakup (Small)
Sharp Swirl
Shatter
Shattered
Shattered Class
Shell

Shell Breakup
Shimmer
Shimmer
Shooting Stars
Shooting Stars 2
Shower
Shuttered Arch
Shutters
Silhouette Sky
Silly Cones
Simple Time
Simple Wreath
Single Cross
Single Flower
Single Star
Skateboarder
Skater
Skeleton

Skull & Crossbones
Sky Pagoda
Sky-Dye
Sky-Dye Fusion
Skyline 1
Skyline 2
Skyscrapers
Skyward

Slate Roof
Slate Roof
Slats

Slick

Slivers

Slotted Cross
Small Diamonds
Small Squares
Smiling Sun
Smoke Screen
Smoking Area
Snacks
Snakeskin
Snow
Snowberry
Snowfall
Snowflake
Snowflakes
Snowflakes 2
Snowflakes 3
Snowman

No.

77145
77763
76551
78475
82766
78224
82757
78254
77574
79141
77791
77792
77440
77441
77689
78476
77720
79004
84425
84426
78063
81130
78221
86716
79099
77912
77591
77546
76597
78389
77983
78257
86653
81138
77667
77636
77640
77810
77785
77809
84420
78079
77795
78234
71046
76607
81120
82719
77850
79055
77882
77759
77701
86683
82709
81114
78374
77964
78180
78001
78510
78507
77557
77949
78544
86742
86743
77302
77306
77443
81177
78452
81180
77508
82716
81173
78064
78043
78041
78162
71047
77889
77692
81127
77884
77152
77837
77771
77772
79129
71048
78018
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Name

Soccer

Soft Breakup
Soft Grid

Soft Swirl

Soft Vortex

Soft Web

Sol Azteca

Solar Burst

Solar Wheel
Solitaire

Solo Saxophone
Sonar

Sonata

Sound Waves Collage
Spaghetti
Spangles
Spanish Dancer
Sparkelite
Sparkles

Spell Sphere
Spellbound
Sphere Breakup
Spikes and Lines
Spiral

Spiral BBs

Spiral Bling
Spiro Gira

Spiro Gira 2
Splash

Splat

Splat Breakup
Splat Zap
Splinter
Splinters

Splish

Split 4

Splodge

Splosh

Spokes

Sponge Texture
Sponged
Spooky Trees
Spooky Wood
Spring Bower
Spring Clade
Spring Greens
Spring Leaves
Spun

Spun Dots (Large)
Spun Dots (Medium)
Spun Dots (Small)
Square

Square Outline
Squares

Squares

Squares 2
Squaretastic
Squiggle
Squiggle Scratch
Squirl

Squirms
Squirms (Negative)
St Malo

Stack

Stained Class
Stained Class Blue

Stained Class Complete

Stained Class Green
Stained Glass Red
Stained Glass White
Stained Glass Yellow
Stairs

Stamp Breakup
Standing Crane
Standing Trees

Star A

Star B

Star Cluster

Star Fusion

Star Halo

Star of Bethlehem 1
Star of Bethlehem 2
Star of Bethlehem 3
Star of David

Star Sickle

Star Spasm

Star Spasm 2
Starburst

Stardrive

Starry Breakup
Starry Sky

Stars & Stripes (Blue)

78506
77811
76603
78529
82212
77500
81166
77525
77225
77926
77934
82767
77523
82779
77576
78127
78151
33622
78124
81158
77432
78235
81151
77761
86638
86644
77568
79043
78133
77218
79087
71049
82723
77748
78134
77742
78136
78135
77923
76596
77570
76571
77862
86705
86701
43803
79104
77274
78247
78248
78249
71050
81116
77524
86603
71051
78545
78125
78233
77931
78252
78253
86680
78466
77537
73613
77802
73611
73614
73615
73612
78055
78423
78539
78436
77156
77157
77514
82724
79047
77707
79179
71052
78005
81149
82761
82762
78070
82743
71053
71054
77871



Name

Stars & Stripes (Red)

Stars & Stripes (White)

Stars & Stripes 2

Stars 1

Stars 10

Stars 11

Stars 2

Stars 3

Stars 4

Stars 5

Stars 6

Stars 7

Stars 8

Stars 9

Statesman Window

Static

Statue of Liberty

Staves

Sticks

Stippled - Amber Red

Stippled - Blue Green
Lavender

Stippled - Blue Lavender

Stippled - Blue Red
Lavender

Stippled - Green Yellow

Stock Market

Stocking

Stone Bed

Stone Wall

Stone Wall 2

Stork

Storm Clouds

Strand Grid

Strands

Strato-Cumulus

Stratus

Stratus 1

Stratus 2

Stratus 3

Streaks

Street

Street Lights

Street Window

Streetlight

String Theory

Striped Gouge

Striped Star

Stripes

Strung Theory

Stuco Leaves

Suburbia

Suffering Cross

Summer Branches

Summer Clade

Summer Leaves

Sun

Sun Circle

Sun Decor

Sunburst Flowers

Sunbursts

Sunflower

Sunset

Sunset Liberty

Super Star

Supercone

Swagger

Swalk

Swallows

Swamp

Swamped

Swell

Swimmer

Swirl Breakup

Swirling Leaves

Swirling Shuffle

Swirls

Sydney

Symmetric 1

Symmetric 10

Symmetric 11

Symmetric 12

Symmetric 13

Symmetric 14

Symmetric 15

Symmetric 16

Symmetric 17

Symmetric 18

Symmetric 19

Symmetric 2

Symmetric 20

Symmetric 21

No.

77869
77870
77768
77112
79079
79225
77202
77317
77752
77388
77932
78122
78123
79219
77238
81136
77307
86624
79092
55005

55007
55004

55006
55008
76564
78376
78449
77519
77618
76543
81184
78451
77507
77610
77831
78477
78479
78480
77351
78027
86697
77624
86696
86744
78484
78803
77423
86745
78419
77796
78518
78218
86704
78217
77400
78200
78429
71055
79180
78177
43804
86722
71056
81102
81118
76558
77909
78437
81176
77425
78508
81109
79200
82758
77911
77975
74001
74010
74011
74012
74013
74014
74015
74016
74017
74018
74019
74002
74020
74021
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Name
Symmetric 22
Symmetric 23
Symmetric 24
Symmetric 3
Symmetric 4
Symmetric 5
Symmetric 6
Symmetric 7
Symmetric 8
Symmetric 9
Symphony 1
Symphony 2
Synaptic

Taj Mahal

Tall Ship

Tall Towers
Tangents

Tangle

Tangled Bands
Tangled Breakup
Tangles

Tap Dancing
Tele Lines
Telephone
Telephone Lines
Tempest Abyss
Temple of Apollo
Tennis

Tennis Balls

Test Card

The End

The Millennium
The World

The World Outline
Theatre

Thicket

This Way

This Way

This Way to Smoking Area
Thistle

Thorn Breakup
Thornery A
Thornery C
Thorns

Threads

Three Kings
Three Sisters Birch 1
Three Sisters Birch 2
Three Trees
Thunder Abyss
TicTac

Tiger

Tight Stipple
Tiles

Time Machine
Tinkerbell
TipTop

Top of the Class
Tortellini

Tossed

Tower Bridge
Tower Bridge 2
Tracery

Tracery 2

Track Art
Tragedy Mask
Train Window 1
Train Window 2
Tread

Tread Art

Treble Clef

Tree & Presents
Tree 1

Tree 2

Tree 3

Tree 4

Tree 5

Tree 6

Tree 7

Tree Silhouette 1
Tree Silhouette 2
Tree Silhouette 3
Tree Silhouette 4
Tree Trunks

Tri Windows
Triangle

Triangle Breakup
Triangle Outline
Triangles
Triangles (Small)
Triangles 2
Triangles 3

No.

74022
74023
74024
74003
74004
74005
74006
74007
74008
74009
79186
79187
81140
78149
77945
79025
77422
77747
82748
76594
77417
78111
82781
77681
77068
86631
71057
78509
76510
82725
78120
77632
77878
78086
78109
77797
77684
78099
77883
77676
78236
78522
78523
78251
77530
78394
76569
76570
77744
86632
82783
78093
78417
77952
78078
76532
82708
76517
78140
81167
77815
78144
77706
77529
78461
76519
77901
77902
78460
78453
76520
86706
77114
77100
77320
77404
77101
77110
79118
78431
78432
78434
78435
77716
86692
71058
77879
81117
77415
77642
79076
77657

Name

Triangular Star
Tribe

Trick or Treat
Tri-Cone Breakup
Triflora Girill

Triple Victorian
Tron Descent
Tropical Flora
Tropical Leaves
Tropical Palm
Tropical Tree
Tropical Window
Truss Jumble

Truss Line
Trusswork
Trusswork 2
Trusswork 37
Tudor

Tudor Rose
Tunnel Corridor
Tunnel Vision
Twice Round the Block
Twig Like

Twigs

Twin Towers

Twin Towers 2
Twin Towers 3
Twist

Twisted Particles 1
Twisted Particles 2
Twisted Particles 3
Twisted Particles 4
Twister

Twisting

Twisty Ivy

Two Tone

Tye Dye

U Swirls

Umbra
Undergrowth
Undulation
Undulation

Union Jack (Blue)
Union Jack (Red)
Union Jack (White)
Unisex

United Nations
Urban Breakup
Urban Camouflage
Valentine
Vanishing Ellipses
Vanishing Squares
Vanishing Triangles
Vaulter

Vectors

Venetian

Venetian Blind
Venetian Blind 2
Venetian Shadow
Venus de Milo
Vernacular
Vertical Blind
Vertical Lines
Victorian

Victorian School Window
Vignette Aperture 1
Vignette Aperture 2
Vignette Aperture 3
Vine Leaves

Voila

Volleyball 1
Volleyball 2
Vortex

Walk This Way
Wallpaper
Warehouse Window
Warm Contrast
Water 1

Water 2

Water 3

Water 4

Water 5

Water Lines
Waterfall
Waterfront

Waves

Waving Star
Waving US Flag
Weave

Web

Web Target
Wedding Cake

79037
86604
78101
81101
78532
78494
86640
77212
79109
77222
79403
77542
78464
78463
77223
77228
77224
77350
78083
82775
77930
82756
77273
77271
86723
86724
86725
77419
82737
82738
82739
82740
77277
77276
76577
79085
77582
78457
84418
78132
77113
81165
77868
77866
77867
77697
78085
77743
82752
79651
77633
77634
77637
78511
77895
77139
77702
77904
77645
86678
77137
77718
78045
77541
79313
77255
77256
77257
77117
76586
78500
78501
77927
77688
78401
78489
43807
77833
77834
77835
77958
77627
77907
77959
82731
33606
82214
77122
78048
77788
81150
76544

Name

Welcome

Wheat

Wheat Pattern
Whirl

Whirlpool
Whirlpool
Whirlpool 2
Whispy Clouds
Whoosh

Wicked Witch
Wide Cloud

Wide Louvre
Wiggles

Window Arches
Window Collage 1
Window Collage 2
Window Crate
Window Girill
Window Line
Windsurfer

Windy Clouds
Wines and Spirits
Winner

Winter Arbor
Winter Frost
Winter Clade
Winter Solstice
Winter Tree 1
Winter Tree 2
Wire

Wire Fence

Witch

Wizzer

Wobbly Abacus
Woman

Women's WC
Wonderland Naissance
Wood Grain
Wood Grain
Woodcut

World Map

World Map

World War Planes 1
World War Planes 2
Worms

Woven Crid
Woven Stainless
Wrectilinear
Wrinkles

Wrinkles (Large)
Xmas Pudding
Xmas Stocking
Yarn Breakup

Year 2000

Year Of The Dog
Year Of The Dragon
Year Of The Horse
Year Of The Monkey
Year Of The Ox
Year Of The Pig
Year Of The Rabbit
Year Of The Rat
Year Of The Rooster
Year Of The Sheep
Year Of The Snake
Year Of The Tiger
Yes

Yorick Skull

York Minster
You're a Star

Zap

Zebra Crossing
Zeds-a-leaping

Zig Zagging

Zig Zags

Zoom

No.

77690
71059
77108
77929
77893
82201
78179
81186
76556
78104
81182
79312
77578
78491
78496
78497
78498
78467
78490
78512
78229
77693
76552
86698
33613
77865
86684
79101
79119
77623
71060
77234
82720
76501
78076
77675
86751
33618
78231
78226
78088
86609
76561
76560
79074
81104
81139
77421
78219
78220
76537
76541
78420
77631
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
77652
78067
86687
77856
76554
77814
78054
79071
77289
77571
76555
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